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Qualliber Technology Co., Ltd

Add: 55 building,Zhangkeng Industrial Park,Minzhi,Longhua District,
Shenzhen,Guangdong Province,China

Tel: +86-755-2376 8220

Fax: +86-0755 2376 8215

Web: www.qualfiber.com
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MERLEMAAEY (GYTZS)
Stranded Loose Tube Flame-retardant Cable
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Tight Buffer Fiber
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Bow-type drop cable for duct
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quality inspection equipment, like Yokogawa OTDR of

Japan, PK2800 optical fiber geometric parameters test of

COm pa ny Proﬁ Ie the United States, optical fiber cable mechanical tensile
: tester, water penetration tester, High-and-low
Qualfiber Technology is a professional and temperature test box and other inspection equipment.
—”— Y a leading high-tech manufacturer, specializing in the Qualfiber’s principal product categories include:
lﬁ] research, development, production and marketing for indoor fiber cables, break out fiber optic cables, base
RUTRERTFRAGRAT REWAFBERL. KM, BABEFRTE, £, HETF— communications her cabl, cable accssories nd statlon flber optic cable, MPO and MTP mink-fber opti
FHERELD, SFEREFMORBABMN G LBARTLE, F K SHER 13800m°, & regrated cabling product: Qualfiber plnt corers SHGIES VG AFE D GO gt e
- 2 . ’ a modern workshop and a R&D center building, total area cable, stranded fiber optic cable, mining flame- retardant
HEF 15960 m°, BERHKEURLE~ BEME. DMAEZEEE, reachs 16,000 Sqm. cable, GYTAS3 direct buried fiber optic.cable,
AJ_LE_LTiﬁjJ;E MEFIZREBEN - RREEEAL R, BZEE 1SO9001 REEFEAERIA Qualfiber has established a perfect production optoelectronic composite fiber optic cable, ADSS all-
iE, HEZELEHMNEERTETL., MAKPELETL. FITHEREEASRETL, AT ERERSES process and quality control system, which has already got dielectric self-supporting Aerial cable, OPGW Optic Electric
M. REZXREBEFTL, SZHBLERBEETL., 04X BINEELK. ADSS KA E~RELET the ISO Quality Certification. In recent years,Qualfiber Composite cable and other indoor and outdoor fiber optic
&, HHEABLXETN OTDR, E£E PK2800 KA JLASH MR, KB MAL MK, EKMRK has strengthened cooperation with domestic research cable decassprios:
. BRENIHETENARKRIES, EEX, tUMEBESENEXHAKRAEE, XEMELHF~ institutes and jointly developed new products to meet the Qualfiber focus on providing first-class solutions
m, UHEEAH XN THEK, changing market demand. Based on years of experience in for domestic and foreign telecom operators and system
“Qualfiber” AR ETEHFELEFT: ERHENLY. HX . BHFLTt4. MPO SMTP £ H optoelectronic industry, Qualfiber is committed to invest integrators, as well as OEM service. Our products has been
RARALE, FTTHERFE L., E4MPORERX NS, EIELK L. 7 AR L., 53 B HEIENG, 3¢ in advanced manufacturing equipment, like Tight-set widely used in Telecom Operator Network, City Safety,
HESY. ADSSENRBEARR L. OPGWHAXEESTHER . IMEERAEE= R Mo optical fiber cable production line, Flexible optical fiber Intelligent Safeguard Systems, FTTH Engineering, Electric
HEMNETTAHAENMEEEZER. EAERFTRE—RNTRBRAFTR, INAERNKREEEH cable sheath production line, FTTH Bow-type drop cable Power Data Transmission, Large Data Center, Cloud Data
hERCWEEMRTRS, TREr A FEEHFEN éﬁ TRiEgHE e L‘E RFETRE. XFF A, optical fiber cable production line, fiber coloring machine, Center, Internet of Things, Expressway and Rail traffic
BAOEEES. KEKENE. SHERERL,. YEN., oA RS ETEESAHZEASER Optical fiber cable loose tube production line, SZ optical signal transmission and other information transmission
B IE fiber cable stranded synthetic cable production line, 90 # fields.

optical fiber cable sheath production line, ADSS optical

fiber cable production line and so on; also owns some

— 01 www.qualfiber.com www.qualfiber.com 02 ——



NN Qualfiber

47184 Equipment

SR AE IR EMAREL N TR MR BN RFRIL,

Advanced equipments and spacious plants provide you with the nest products.

'_. e - |

® ZERIELEE =% Production line of indoor cables

—— 03 www.qualfiber.com

® ZERILE =% Production line of indoor cables

1 Ml13A\IE Corporate Certification

4

® @iFISO001EFREXRRIAE

Certied by 1SO9001 International Standardization Organization

QUALITY MANAGEMENT SYSTEM
CERTIFICATE

Certificate No. 30418Q00724R0S

This is to certify that
Qualfiber Technology Co.,Ltd.

P/C:S18000 Unified social credit code: 91440300339548427N
Registration Address: 307.No. 55 building Zhangkeng Industrial Park Minzhi,
Longhua District, Shenzhen. G

dd

Minzhi Longhua Distrct She
‘Which is in conformity with
GB/T19001-2016/1S09001:2015
Scope of Certification
Management Activities Related To the Design and Manufacture of
PLC Splitter, WDM mux/demux, Patch Cord, Fiber Optic Cable
Issue date:Jan 11,2019 Term of validity:Jan 10, 2022

ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM
CERTIFICATE

Certificate No. 30418E00655R0S.

This is to certify that

Qualfiber Technology Co.,Ltd.

P/C:518110  Unified social credit code: 91440300359548427N
Registration Address: 307No. 55 building, Zhangkeng Industrial Park Minzhi,
Longhua District Shenzhen, Guangdong P Chi

Produce/Business Address: 3-4 Floor No. 55 building Zhangkeng Industrial Park,
Minzhi,Longhua District Shenzhen Guangdong Province China

Which is in conformity with
GB/T24001-2016/I1S014001:2015

Scope of Certification

‘manufacture for the flexible metal armored fiber optic cable; sales for
optic fiber, optic fiber cable, optic fiber cable connector and their
management activity.

Issue date:Dec 18, 2018 Term of validity:Dec 17, 2021

Surveillancel Surveillance2

FAXO755-27206485 €.l

Chapter |
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www.qualfiber
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I Qualfiber

Z= YN SEL Outdoor Optical Cable )

[ = &38R Description ]

RYTRERFRABRAA LN~ RTEQTEMRERZARFOERTMENS, NWABNEWRIT, EHATZEGHR
FEARRIARHE R ST A P RIPFCH M R RIE, BBASERMEE KM SREXLE” ROER, EoTMRERSATR, Wi
BEMHITRIARIT, DERBELBEERERL,

Our outdoor optical cable is manufactured with the construction of stranded loose tube and central tube. The protection of optical bers and the property of cables
are ensured by precise construct design, advanced process control and high quality material. It has the capability to provide various type and high quality cables,
and we also specially design the cable structure for communication application.

Chapter Il

[ MEBE R LTI EILEHES Colour Arrangement of Fibers in Loose Tube ]

© gABEIERE, HEEMNEEFSYD/T 901-2001 R4,
colour identication used in loose tube is Standard Fiber Colour Identication, which comply with Standard YD/T 901-2001.

® FRHENRLT@IE Standard Fiber Colour Identification

XS
Fiber Number

3 g 178 MaeE | KEEe
COIOUI’ Blue GreeniBrow atur de Black Yel]ow V|o|et Pink Aqua

[ 7= F3A Product Type ]
© MERKRNALL Stranded Loose Tube Cable

GYTA, GYTS
GYFTY, GYHTY
GYFTA

GYTY53, GYTA53
GYFTY53, GYFTA53
GYTA53+33

® dulERIELS Central Tube Cable

GYXTW, GYXTW53
GYXY
GYFXY

©® HEFhILS Special Cable

MGTS, MGXTW
GYTC8A
GYTS+2x2.5mm?, GYDTA

GYFTZA53, GYTZA53
GYTZS, GYXTZW
ADSS

[ 75 F Application ]

© BERTEMIURSIHESRMS, BE. B

VIHEHEZER Gel filing

vHEEZER Gel filling
v #F= Dry core
v £F 3 Dry tube & dry core

viREEZER Gel filing

VIHBEZER Gel filling

vREEZER Gel filing

v PE#A Flame—retardant
v BB Anti—-rodent and anti—termite
v ¥4 Color Strip

v PR#A Flame—retardant
v BERBAEL Anti-rodent and anti—termite
v ¥4 Color Strip

v PEIA Flame—retardant
v B ER BB Anti-rodent and anti-termite

v %% Color Strip

v T EEJR Anti—tracking
v 1000m[%_F A EEE

Large span over 1000m

B.OKTESMEEATR, TEEATROMN. HEN. EANE,

Applied to different environment condition, with the laying methods of duct, aerial, direct buried and underwater. Adopted to core network,

metropolitan network, access network, etc.

[ 75252 Product Type ]

Jt4n IS Cable Code

Ft45E-S Cable Code

A1-50/125 ZHEFELF Multimode Fiber

B1-G.652 BAEHEF Single-mode Fiber

A1-62.5/125 Z1EFEEF Multimode Fiber

B1.3—-G.625.D B4E 4T Low Water Peak Single-mode Fiber

150 OM3 ZA&FEEF 150 Multimode Fiber

B4-G.655 BARFLEF Single-mode Fiber

300 OM3 ZHEFHEF 300 Multimode Fiber

B6-G.657 BAEFLET G.657 Single-mode Fiber

550 OM3 Z#ELEF 550 Multimode Fiber

——— (05 www.qualfiber.com

[ A REENEIEHES] Colour Arrangement of Loose Tube in Cable ]

© MEFRES AT FEEMEEE, HEAEMNEREFAYD/T 901-2001 H94Rr4E,

loose tubes colour identication used in cable are Indicatory Colour Identication and Full Colour Identication, which comply with

Standard YD/T 901-2001.

® $RBIE Indicatory Colour Identification

£EES
Tube Number

B 2t
Colour Red Greer) atur atur atur atur

atur

atur atur atur atur atur

a%

Red Tube \
BAE l ®E
Natural Tube ‘ Green Tube

BRE BRE
Natural Tube I Natural Tube

BRE
Natural Tube

Ay (LB HK)
End A (Red Cap)

® 2L Full Colour Identification

aq%

/ Red Tube

®E BRAE
Green Tube ‘ Natural Tube

BRE
Natural Tube

BAE
I Natural Tube
BARE

Natural Tube

Bi; (B3 k)
End B (Green Cap)

EES
Tube Number

ZE RE
Colour Blue Green, Brow

ae
Red

BaE | kGe
Yellow Violet Pink Aqua

E: EEPMEERE12ET, BIEMSEBREESRA

Note:The colour of loose tubes in cable is arranged from No.1 colour successively

www.qualfiber.com 06 =——
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MEESIRERS (GYTA)

Stranded Loose Tube Non-armored Cable 4

[ 7= iR Description ]

GYTARLNEMRE250 u MEAENSEEMEIHIRNNEE S, REERNER

[ ez

" Optical Characteristics ]

- |aex G.655 50/125 pum 62.5/125 pum

@ 850 nm <3.0dB/km <3.3dB/km
. @ 1300 nm <1.0dB/km <1.0dB/km
TRl Attenuation(+20°C)

@ 1310 nm <0.36 dB/km < 0.40 dB/km

@ 1550 nm <0.22 dB/km <0.23 dB/km

@ 850 nm > 500 MHz-km > 200 MHz-km
#2E ( AZR ) Bandwidth(Class A)

@ 1300 nm > 1000 MHz-km > 600 MHz-km
#{EFLTE Numerical Aperture 0.200+0.015 NA 0.275+0.015 NA

Fe4iER LK Cable Cut-off Wavelength Acc

<1260 nm

<1450 nm

ks, HEMNTOR—REBIEL, WTRERLELRMNLLERGE, SBINRI
ERFL—ERZE (PE) o MEE (MERE ) BEF ORISR EHEETELH
88, SUEARIER T IXAKIERY . REBEE (APL) ABEHEIRZBIFERL.

The fibers, 250um, are positioned in a loose tube made of a high modulus plastic. The
tubes are filled with a water-resistant filling compound. A steel wire, sometimes sheathed
with polyethylene (PE) for cable with high fiber count, locates in the center of core as a
metallic strength member. Tubes (and fillers) are stranded around the strength member

B, BiE. 8% Application: Duct/Aerial

[ 2549544 Technical Parameters ]

) . ) i - SRS EER | BERAH | ABER | XAHEE REFHES RIFRES T
into a compact and circular cable core. An Aluminum Polyethylene Laminate (APL) is Cable Type Tubes Fillers Cable Cable Tensile Strength | Crush Resistance | Bending Radius
applied around the cable core, witch is filled with the filling compound to protect it from ’ (W?;Fibﬁifi ) Diameter | Weight | *ei}l/*igf L ﬁiﬂ*—iﬁf Stﬁf’%ﬂl’f _
nCre on {o] erm on (o] erm atic namic
water ingress. Then, the cable is completed with a PE sheath. B (mm) (kg/km) g i (l\?/]OOmm) (m?r’])
GYTA-2~6 2~6 1 4 9.2 80 600/1500 300/1000 10D/20D
GYTA-8~12 8~12 2 3 9.2 80 600/1500 300/1000 10D/20D
[ 7= @45 = Characteristics ] GYTA-14~18 14~18 3 2 9.2 80 600/1500 300/1000 10D/20D
GYTA-20~24 20~24 4 1 9.2 80 600/1500 300/1000 10D/20D
Vi q Al =y N=| |
© RERFOTRMEIRESM GYTA-26~30 26~30 5 0 9.2 80 600/1500 300/1000 10D/20D
Good mechanical and temperature performance
GYTA-32~36 32~36 6 0 9.7 97 1000/3000 300/1000 10D/20D
© MEEMHRASERRIFNMKBREENRSHERE GYTA-38~48 38~48 4 1 10.5 109 1000/3000 300/1000 10D/20D
High strength loose tube that is hydrolysis resistant GYTA-50~60 50~60 5 0 105 109 1000/3000 300/1000 10D/20D
- LA % Sie it 4+ B3 GYTA-62~72 62~72 6 0 11.5 126 1000/3000 300/1000 10D/20D
o ERELUSTRE, XA T SRR [ SE4045449E Cable structure ]
Special tube lling compound ensure a critical protection of ber S i GYTA-74~84 74~84 7 1 13.2 153 1000/3000 300/1000 10D/20D
47 Fi
e GYTA-86~96 86~96 8 0 13.2 153 1000/3000 300/1000 10D/20D
@ B[20 S4 fy 1BR 533 i Sk gk 4k X a5
o RBABITRRBORNEN, HUYLEEESR GYTA-98~108 98~108 9 1 146 182 1000/3000 300/1000 10D/20D
Special designed compact structure is good at preventing loose WEE
tubes from shrinking Lousetabe GYTA-110~120 110~120 | 10 0 146 182 1000/3000 300/1000 10D/20D
GYTA-122~132 122~132 11 1 16.5 221 1000/3000 300/1000 10D/20D
© PEFERBFREFNMEIMEHERE EEERY GYTA-134~144 134~144 12 0 16.5 221 1000/3000 300/1000 10D/20D
PE sheath protects cable from ultraviolet radiation i
4 Tupeling compatid GYTA-146~216 146~216 165 222 1000/3000 300/1000 10D/20D
o RATIEERRRIABK M A o
v KA MYlE SLHY RE Central strength member REBERTS APL 8 = AN 700 . g o
R e ——— R %17, FERAEE. —40°CE+70°C Storage/Operating Temperature: -40°C to + 70°C
the cable watertight:
o BRI LIRS ST [ /= &#rA Standards ]

Steel wire used as the central strength member Cable lling compound

GYTAN4FFEYD/T 901-2001F1IEC 607941474,

RZIFPE PEsheath GYTA cable complies with Standard YD/T 901-2001 as well as IEC 60794-1.

o MEENETHMHTIKLEY

Loose tube lling compound

o EEHSERE
100% cable core lling

—— ()7 www.qualfiber.com www.qualfiber.com 08 =



mmm Qualfiber

MERSZXRERNLLE (GYTS)
Stranded Loose Tube Light-armored Cable 4

[ = %383R Description ]

[ ez

" Optical Characteristics ]

- |aes G.655 50/125 pum 62.5/125 pum

GYTSHAREM R K250 u mEFENSEEVEFIRNNEE D, MEENERTH
KILEY, BEMPOLR—REBIGELS, WFRETEHMALRNE, SEIMETINE
B L—RRZE (PE) . hEE (MEXE ) BER OISR G R EETRR ALK
&, SEUSHAEER T BRKIER Y. AR (PSP ) ABEFHRZBIFEML.

The bers, 250m, are positioned in a loose tube made of a high modulus plastic. The tubes are lled with
awater-resistant lling compound. A steel wire, sometimes sheathed with polyethylene (PE) for cable with
high ber count, locates in the center of core as a metallic strength member. Tubes (and llers) are stranded
around the strength member into a compact and circular cable core. The PSP is longitudinally applied over
the cable core, witch is lled with the lling compound to protect it from water ingress. Then, the cable is
completed with a PE sheath.

@ 850 nm <3.0dB/km <3.3dB/km
. @ 1300 nm <1.0dB/km <1.0dB/km
FH, Attenuation(+20°C)

@ 1310 nm < 0.36 dB/km < 0.40 dB/km

@ 1550 nm <0.22 dB/km <0.23 dB/km

@ 850 nm > 500 MHz-km > 200 MHz-km
#25 ( AZR ) Bandwidth(Class A)

@ 1300 nm > 1000 MHz-km > 600 MHz-km
#{EFLTE Numerical Aperture 0.200+0.015 NA 0.275+0.015 NA
Fe4iER LK Cable Cut-off Wavelength Acc <1260 nm <1450 nm

B, B, 485, HI® Application: Duct/Aerial/Direct buride

[ 2549544 Technical Parameters ]

[ /=S435 5 Characteristics ]
BEHRGFHYA M TR

Good mechanical and temperature performance

@®

© MEEMHASASRFNHIKEEENRSMEE

High strength loose tube that is hydrolysis resistant

© ERFESHHE, WA T KR

Special tube lling compound ensure a critical protection of ber

[ 4545+ Cable structure ]
© FFRRITEBNCSEN, AR LEEES
Special designed compact structure is good at preventing loose ST Fiber
tubes from shrinking

© REFHFUEMMFRME

Crush resistance and exibility

© PEFERFREMTEIMES MEE

PE sheath protects cable from ultraviolet radiation

© XATIERETRICEG KM
The following measures are taken to ensure
the cable watertight:

o BRI UL IR

Steel wire used as the central strength member

o MEENERFHHPIKCEY

Loose tube lling compound

o EEHSERE
100% cable core lling

o WERENE (PSP) RE KN TUEEES

PSP enhancing moisture-proof

—— (09 www.qualfiber.com

WEE

Loose tube

EBERY

Tube lling compound
LRTBY) 16PN

Central strength member

TR PSP

Cable lling compound

B ZIFIPE PE sheath

KBS EEH | ERBH | AHER | tHER RVFHL RS RTFRES RS
Cable Type Tubes Fillers Cable Cable Tensile Strength | Crush Resistance | Bending Radius
(A2£Fi24E ) Diameter Weight wH/EH KHAEH B/

(Increased by 2 bers) (mm) (kg/km) Long/S(l:\‘c;rt term Log\:_;//ls(:\:n:t r:Srm Static(i‘?r)rl]r;amic
GYTS-2~6 2~6 1 4 9.5 100 600/1500 300/1000 10D/20D
GYTS-8~12 8~12 2 3 9.5 100 600/1500 300/1000 10D/20D
GYTS-14~18 14~18 3 2 9.5 100 600/1500 300/1000 10D/20D
GYTS-20~24 20~24 4 1 9.5 100 600/1500 300/1000 10D/20D
GYTS-26~30 26~30 k) 0 9.5 100 600/1500 300/1000 10D/20D
GYTS-32~36 32~36 6 0 10.0 119 1000/3000 300/1000 10D/20D
GYTS-38~48 38~48 4 1 11.0 136 1000/3000 300/1000 10D/20D
GYTS-50~60 50~60 ) 0 11.0 136 1000/3000 300/1000 10D/20D
GYTS-62~72 62~72 6 0 12.0 155 1000/3000 300/1000 10D/20D
GYTS-74~84 74~84 7 1 13.6 192 1000/3000 300/1000 10D/20D
GYTS-86~96 86~96 8 0 13.6 192 1000/3000 300/1000 10D/20D
GYTS-98~108 98~108 9 1 15.0 227 1000/3000 300/1000 10D/20D
GYTS-110~120 110~120 10 0 15.0 227 1000/3000 300/1000 10D/20D
GYTS-122~132 122~132 11 1 16.9 227 1000/3000 300/1000 10D/20D
GYTS-134~144 134~144 12 0 16.9 227 1000/3000 300/1000 10D/20D

17, ERRE. —40°CE+70°C Storage/Operating Temperature: -40°C to + 70°C

[ /= S#rA Standards ]

GYTSHLEFFAYD/T 901-2001F1IEC 607941454
GYTS cable complies with Standard YD/T 901-2001 as well as IEC 60794-1.

www.qualfiber.com 10 ——
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RERKNIFERMESIE RIS (GYFTA)

Stranded Loose Tube Non-metallic Strength Member Non-armored Cable 4

u [ 7= Mtk

Description ]

GYFTAXSRMVEM R I250 u mEAENSEEMRGFMNMREE S, MEERER
ke ED. SHENTOR—RIESEMEL (FRP) , NTEETHMI LK, IF
ERIMETINETH L—ERZE (PE) . mEE (MERS ) BEPOIMRSL SN
ZEMARNELS, HENNERTMEKETRY . REHEE (APL) ABEFHRZ
HIPEMRL

The bers, 250m, are positioned in a loose tube made of a high modulus plastic. The tubes are lled with

a water-resistant lling compound. A Fiber Reinforced Plastic (FRP) locates in the center of core as a
non-metallic strength member. The tubes (and llers) are stranded around the strength member into a
compact and circular core. After an Aluminum Polyethylene Laminate (APL) moisture barrier is applied
around the cable core, the cable is completed with a PE sheath.

[

T

% Optical Characteristics ]

- |aes G.655 50/125 pm 62.5/125 pm

Chapter I

3|qed (eandp Jooping SR kT I

@ 850 nm <3.0dB/km <3.3dB/km
L @ 1300 nm < 1.0 dB/km < 1.0 dB/km
R Attenuation(+20°C)

@ 1310 nm <0.36 dB/km < 0.40 dB/km

@ 1550 nm <0.22 dB/km <0.23 dB/km

@ 850 nm > 500 MHz-km > 200 MHz-km
#35 ( AZ ) Bandwidth(Class A)

@ 1300 nm > 1000 MHz-km > 600 MHz-km
#1E7L12 Numerical Aperture 0.200+0.015 NA 0.275+0.015 NA
HE K Cable Cut-off Wavelength Acc <1260 nm <1450 nm

B &8, 225 Application: Duct/Aerial

[ 4549541 Technical Parameters ]

[ = S4F 5 Characteristics ]

®

O)

BE RGO TR R

Good mechanical and temperature performance

MEEMRASEE RFNTIKBIHENRSHRE

High strength loose tube that is hydrolysis resistant

ERTLUSTHE, SOLFHTT XBMERP

Special tube filling compound ensure a critical protection of fiber

FIRITHERNAREN, FRLEEEDS
Special designed compact structure is good at preventing loose
tubes from shrinking

PEFERARIFIIIEIMESTMEEE

PE sheath protects cable from ultraviolet radiation

K AT IR ROCLEAIRE K M BE
The following measures are taken to ensure
the cable watertight:

BRSNS

Steel wire used as the central strength member

MEENERFMRKEEY

Loose tube filling compound

TEHHER
100% cable core filling

SIBEEE (APL) B5EIE

APL moisture barrier

= 171 www.qualfiber.com

[ St454549 & Cable structure ]

HEF Fiber

WEE Loose tube

EBERY

Tube lling compound

FELBEMED
FRP strength member
REBERT APL

Cable lling compound

RZGHE
PE sheath

HHES EEH | EREH | KHER | KHEE bl RFEREN TR
Cable Type Fillers Cable Cable Tensile Strength | Crush Resistance | Bending Radius
(IMo&r it ) Diameter Weight KGR KHsEH BAIENS
(Increased by 2 bers) (mm) (kg/km) Long/Short term Long/Short term Static/Dynamic
(N) (N/100mm) (mm)
GYFTA-2~6 2~6 1 5 114 108 500/1000 300/1000 10D/20D
GYFTA-8~12 8~12 2 4 114 108 500/1000 300/1000 10D/20D
GYFTA--14~18 14~18 3 3 1.4 108 500/1000 300/1000 10D/20D
GYFTA--20~24 20~24 4 2 1.4 108 500/1000 300/1000 10D/20D
GYFTA--26~30 26~30 5 1 114 108 500/1000 300/1000 10D/20D
GYFTA--32~36 32~36 6 0 1.4 108 500/1000 300/1000 10D/20D
- GYFTA-2~12 2~12 1 5 12.8 134 600/1500 300/1000 10D/200
GYFTA-14~24 14~24 2 4 12.8 134 600/1500 300/1000 10D/20D
GYFTA-26~36 26~36 3 3 12.8 134 600/1500 300/1000 10D/20D
GYFTA-38~48 38~48 4 2 12.8 134 600/1500 300/1000 10D/20D
GYFTA-50~60 50~60 5 1 12.8 134 600/1500 300/1000 10D/20D
GYFTA-62~72 62~72 6 0 12.8 134 600/1500 300/1000 10D/20D
GYFTA-2~6 2~6 1 i 12.8 140 1000/3000 300/1000 10D/20D
GYFTA-8~12 8~12 2 6 12.8 140 1000/3000 300/1000 10D/20D
GYFTA-14~18 14~18 3 5 12.8 140 1000/3000 300/1000 10D/20D
GYFTA-20~24 20~24 4 4 12.8 140 1000/3000 300/1000 10D/20D
GYFTA-26~30 26~30 5 3 12.8 140 1000/3000 300/1000 10D/20D
GYFTA-32~36 32~36 6 2 12.8 140 1000/3000 300/1000 10D/20D
GYFTA-38~42 38~42 7 1 12.8 140 1000/3000 300/1000 10D/20D
GYFTA-44~48 44~48 8 0 12.8 140 1000/3000 300/1000 10D/20D
GYFTA-50~60 50~60 5 3 14.8 176 1000/3000 300/1000 10D/20D
GYFTA-62~72 62~72 6 2 14.8 176 1000/3000 300/1000 10D/20D
GYFTA-74~84 74~84 7 1 14.8 176 1000/3000 300/1000 10D/20D
GYFTA-86~96 86~96 8 0 14.8 176 1000/3000 300/1000 10D/20D
GYFTA-98~108 98~108 9 1 17:1 226 1000/3000 300/1000 10D/20D
GYFTA-110~120 110~120 10 0 17:1 226 1000/3000 300/1000 10D/20D
GYFTA-122~132 122~132 11 1 19.2 279 1000/3000 300/1000 10D/20D
GYFTA-134~144 134~144 12 0 19.2 279 1000/3000 300/1000 10D/20D

&7, FRBE. -40°CE+70°C Storage/Operating Temperature: -40°C to + 70°C

[ = S4RA4E Standards ]

GYFTAXZEFAYD/T 901-2001F1IEC 60794- 115

GYFTA cable complies with Standard YD/T 901-2001 as well as IEC 60794-1.
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MEELIMEEELEEN S ( GYTAS3) [ X451 Optical Characteristics ] i
o
Stranded Loose Tube Armored Cable y - aes G.655 50/125 pum 62.5/125 um 5
o
@850 nm < 3.0 dB/km <3.3dB/km o
©
N @ 1300 nm < 1.0 dB/km < 1.0dB/km Q
| R Attenuation(+ ~
| 4 WA ion(+20°C)
|[| @ 1310 nm <0.36 dB/km < 0.40 dB/km o
@ 1550 nm <0.22 dB/km <0.23 dB/km N
| i e .
[ = 53E3R Description ] @850 nm > 500 MHz:km > 200 MHz:km
#3% ( AZ ) Bandwidth(Class A) T T T
1 2 1k = N o TN RN . nm > . = A
i GYTASSHMMILEATR G250 u MAAFENEREMEFIRMMEE S, REENE . il i
EBHKLEY. HEHRLE—REBMES, WFREERENLRIR, SBMES HUAFLZ Numerical Aperture 0.200+0.015 NA 0.275+0.015 NA
INEFFHF LE—FRZE (PE) . EE (MERA ) BSEPOIBRSRE M EENREE Fe45Ek 1L Cable Cut-off Wavelength Acc <1260 nm <1450 nm
PR, SEEHNERTMEKETY . REEE (APL) dB8EHHRZBAFE,
WHRBWN (PSP ) WBEHHBZEINERSE. EA. BiE. Z2=. HIB Application: Duct/Aerial/Direct buride
The bers, 250m, are positioned in a loose tube made of a high modulus plastic. The tubes are lled with
awater-resistant lling compound. A steel wire, sometimes sheathed with polyethylene (PE) for cable with " .
high ber count, locates in the center of core as a metallic strength member. Tubes (and llers) are stranded [ é Mg 7?5:‘ %I Technical Parameters ’
around the strength member into a compact and circular cable core. An Aluminum Polyethylene Laminate
(APL) is applied around the cable core, witch is lled with the lling compound to protect it from water HHES EBY | ERBH | AHEE | tHEE AR S REREN THFE

i i i i i i itudi P Cable Type Tubes Fillers Cable Cable Tensile Strength | Crush Resistance | Bending Radius
ingress. 7.'hen, the cable core is c?vered witha t'hln PE inner sheath. After the PSP is longitudinally applied (M2t ) Dameter Weight Aty s AR
over the inner sheath, the cable is completed with a PE outer sheath. (Increased by 2 bers) (mm) (kg/km) Long/Short term Long/Short term Static/Dynamic
(N) (N/100mm) (mm)
GYTA53-2~6 2~6 1 5 13.7 190 1000/3000 1000/3000 10D/20D
e g e GYTA53-8~12 8~12 2 4 13.7 190 1000/3000 1000/3000 10D/20D
[ = @45 = Characteristics ]
GYTA53-14~18 14~18 3 3 13.7 190 1000/3000 1000/3000 10D/20D
© BEREFHVMMEEFIRERT GYTA53-20~24 20~24 4 2 13.7 190 1000/3000 1000/3000 10D/20D
Good mechanical and temperature performance
GYTA53-26~30 26~30 5 1 13.7 190 1000/3000 1000/3000 10D/20D
© MEEMHASESREFNTIKBIHENRSERE GYTA53-32~36 32~36 6 0 13.7 190 1000/3000 1000/3000 10D/20D
Highsirergihlocse: subethatishydrolpsisveslstant GYTA53-38~48 38~48 4 1 153 229 1000/3000 1000/3000 10D/20D
© BERFENSHHE, MXEF#ETT RKEMERY [ X4 4E45E Cable structure ] GYTA53-50~60 50~60 5 0 153 229 1000/3000 1000/3000 10D/20D
Special tube filling compound ensure a critical protection of fiber GYTA53-62~72 62~72 6 0 15.9 244 1000/3000 1000/3000 10D/20D
® BEMHEMTIZEME SEEF Fiber GYTA53-74~84 74~84 7 1 18.0 288 1000/3000 1000/3000 10D/20D
Crush resistance and flexibility i GYTA53-86~96 86~96 8 0 18.0 288 1000/3000 1000/3000 10D/20D
hEE
= N w2 e L -98~ ~ .
© R TOEHRHER LS Bk A oose tube GYTA53-98~108 98~108 9 1 19.2 325 1000/3000 1000/3000 10D/20D
The following measures are taken to ensure EEERY GYTA53-110~120 110~120 10 0 19.2 325 1000/3000 1000/3000 10D/20D
iaht: Tube lling compound
Heeable waIERIg R GYTA53-122~132 | 122~132 | 11 1 213 373 1000/3000 1000/3000 10D/20D
S
o BRI INIE R APL GYTA53-134~144 | 134~144 12 0 213 373 1000/3000 1000/3000 10D/20D
Steel wire used as the central strength member LIRS . GYTA53-146~216 | 146~216 | 18 0 213 373 1000/3000 1000/3000 10D/20D
IR PSP

o MEERNERFEMBKLEY

Loose tube filling compound

Central strength member

8577, FRBEE. —40°CZE+70°C Storage/Operating Temperature: -40°C to + 70°C

PR i %Y
o EAUTEIETR Water-blocking material
JTE I LN N N
100% cable core filling IEREY [ 7= mmtr/E Standards ’
BZIFIMPE Cable lling compound
o REBEE (APL) BHE PE oute outer sheath - GYTAS3HHEFF&YD/T 901-2001FIIEC 60794- 1474
APL moisture barrier %ﬁﬁfij aﬁ GYTA53 cable complies with Standard YD/T 901-2001 as well as IEC 60794-1.

o WERIBIN (PSP) S XMAIIEE

PSP enhancing moisture-proof

o RIFHIEKMRIT SR AN @B K

Water-blocking material

= 13 www.qualfiber.com www.qualfiber.com 14 =———
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N 8 W S A2 Jils Ny : ot e
RO EREEIENRY (GYXTW) [ Se=4% M Optical Characteristics ] o
o
Unitube Light-armored Cable ) - Ges2 G.655 50/125um | 6255/125 um g
o
@850 nm <3.0dB/km <3.3dB/km é
‘ @1300 nm < 1.0 dB/km <1.0dB/km )
TRl Attenuation(+20°C) A
1 @1310nm | <0.36 dB/km < 0.40 dB/km &
' @ 1550 nm <0.22 dB/km <0.23 dB/km
| @ 850 nm > 500 MHz-km > 200 MHz-km
H#2E ( AZR ) Bandwidth(Class A)
@ 1300 nm > 1000 MHz-km > 600 MHz-km
#{EFL12 Numerical Aperture 0.20040.015 NA 0.275+0.015 NA
[ I~ oh ?%175 Description ] Fe4i#E LK Cable Cut-off Wavelength Acc <1260 nm <1450 nm
GYXTWHH M 24250 p mEFENGEEMRHIMANEEF, MEENER SR ®iE. %% Application: Duct/Aerial

R EY . MEEIINE—ENEKENE (PSP) A, WHMMEE 8 MEKE
PURIESCSE B9 BTG E)57K, WM E RIRFEITINLEHHIR ZEIFEMS.

The bers, 250m, are positioned in a loose tube made of a high modulus plastic. The tubes are lled with Y A .

L519% Techni r
a water-resistant lling compound. The tube is wrapped with a layer of PSP longitudinally. Between the [ 71:/] = %[ echnical Parameters ]
PSP and the loose tube water-blocking material is applied to keep the cable compact and watertight. Two

S 2 Sy 2 1% o —— E > - e
parallel steel wires are placed at the two sides of the steel tape. The parallel steel wires are placed at the two Cj;EbIJ;%yT;:—e jl':c’;i{ tcjig T eﬁ?f;ﬁgth Crﬁ;ﬁi}i‘:ﬁtﬁ o Be 3 Eg:*;:ﬁu s
sides tape. The cable is completed with a polyethylene (PE) sheath. (285248 ) Diameter Weight p Sl R S Gl SE] BT

(Increased by 2 bers) (mm) (kg/km) Long/Short term Long/Short term Static/Dynamic
(N) (N/100mm) (mm)
GYXTW-2~12 2~12 8.9 100 600/1500 300/1000 10D/20D
[ /:‘z E'I:llil’:l:f_l}_/e—:'_\ Characteristics ] GYXTW-2~12 2~12 10.6 124 1000/3000 1000/3000 10D/20D
GYXTW-14~24 14~24 12.0 147 1000/3000 1000/3000 10D/20D
Vi b e S 3 1
© RAERFOTMMETRRSMT GYXTW-26~36 26~36 12.0 150 1000/3000 1000/3000 10D/20D
Good mechanical and temperature performance
GYXTW-38~48 38~48 15.0 207 1000/3000 1000/3000 10D/20D
© MEEMHAZERRIFAMKBRMEENRSNEE SEAG 4 MR .
High strength loose tube that is hydrolysis resistant [ HBZ5A9HE Cable structure ] 677, EAIRE: —40°CE+70°C Storage/Operating Temperature: -40°C to +70°C
hs S N HKEF Fiber
© BREMISHHRE, XEFiTT <@HRIP F—
Special tube filling compound ensure a critical protection of fiber Tube Iliflg compound

© REFHFUEMEMFRME

Crush resistance and flexibility
AES Loose tube

© WERBERE (PSP ) 125 L MHTE AL
PSP enhancing moisture-proof ML
Steel wire

BEZK AR}

Water-blocking material

© WIRFITRELRIECSHTREEE

Two parallel steel wires ensure tensile strength

© HiEN EER. AHBR

Small diameter, light weight and friendly installation RYBENH PSP

© BRITHEKE BZBPE
. PE Sheath
Long delivery length

[ /= @#5/ Standards ]

GYXTWHESITFAYD/T 769-20034R
GYXTW cable complies with Standard YD/T 769-2003.

—— 15 www.qualfiber.com www.qualfiber.com 16 =
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OB INSRIEIE D ( GYXTWSS) [ Se=4% M Optical Characteristics ] o
o
Unitube Armored Cable 4 - aex G.655 50/125 pum 62.5/125 pum 5
o
@850 nm <3.0dB/km <3.3dB/km é
. @1300nm <1.0 dB/km <1.0 dB/km g
IRl Attenuation(+20°C) A
@1310nm | <0.36 dB/km < 0.40 dB/km o
@1550nm | <0.22 dB/km <0.23 dB/km
@ 850 nm > 500 MHz-km > 200 MHz-km
H#2E ( AZR ) Bandwidth(Class A)
@ 1300 nm > 1000 MHz-km > 600 MHz-km
[ FL‘ ﬁ]ﬁﬁ_& Description ) #{&EFL12 Numerical Aperture 0.20040.015 NA 0.275+0.015 NA
Fe4iER LK Cable Cut-off Wavelength Acc <1260 nm <1450 nm

GYXTWESEAIEMRHE250 u m KABANSEEMRIGINNINEER, MEENE
TR ED, MEEINH—ERERBNE (PSP ) UG, WHEMLEE Z B NEKT WEA. &, 425s. EIE Application: Duct/Aerial/Direct buride
BHMRIEE SRR EEMAEBK, RUBERRETRLEHHEZEARE WERE
Wi (PSP ) ABEHHRZBEIFEMLL.

The bers, 250m, are positioned in a loose tube made of a high modulus plastic. The tubes are lled with

a water-resistant lling compound. The tube is wrapped with a layer of PSP longitudinally. Between the
PSP and the loose tube water-blocking material is applied to keep the cable compact and watertight. Two

[ 549544 Technical Parameters ]

; ; ; KRS HEEE HEEE ST S REFREN Tk
parallel steel wires are placed at the two sides of the steel tape. The parallel steel wires are placed at the two Cable Type Cable Cable Tensile Strength Crioh Racictarce Bending Radius
sides tape. Then, the cable core is covered with a thin PE inner sheath. After the PSP is longitudinally applied (Mogrzts ) Diameter Weight KEA/5EE KHAAEHA BN

(Increased by 2 bers) (mm) (kg/km) Long/Short term Long/Short term Static/Dynamic
(N) (N/100mm) (mm)

over the inner sheath, the cable is completed with a PE outer sheath.

GYXTW53-2~12 2~12 12 165 1000/3000 1000/3000 10D/20D

> %250 517, FREE . —40°CE+70°C Storage/Operating Temperature: -40°C to + 70°C
[ /= %45 Characteristics ]

© AEFRFHVMMETIREREMH

Good mechanical and temperature performance

©  MEEHRIA SRS RIFHOTKRY RS R L gl Gk b
2 Z5 1A le str r
High strength loose tube that is hydrolysis resistant [ 7t e *ﬁ . Cable structure ]
© BFRAZXMISMHET, MXraiicT XBHERP HEEF Fiber B,
Special tube filling compound ensure a critical protection of fiber Tube ”if'g B

© RIFMHTUEMFZRHRME
Crush resistance and flexibility AEE Loose tube
© WIRFATINLRIUE L AIHRE FBE7K 448} Water-blocking material
Two parallel steel wires ensure tensile strength 44 Steel Wire —
© WHEFEBNT (PSP ) REtHiiEHeE

PSP enhancing moisture-proof BZI&MNAFE PEinner sheath

©  REFAIPEIKAIRIBS L SN m 5K R PSP
Water-blocking material
BZIBIMPE
PE outer sheath

[ /= & 4rAE Standards ]

GYXTWS3YE45 T & YD/T 769-20034F o
GYXTW53 cable complies with Standard YD/T 769-2003.

17 www.qualfiber.com www.qualfiber.com 18 ==
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MERKNEY ABEMELS (MGTS)

Stranded Loose Tube Mining Flame-retardant Cable )

[ = M¥EiA Description ]

MGTSHLMLEMRAE250 pn mAFENSREMRIGHNREE S, MEENER
KUED . BBHPILE—REBIGEY, WTRLEDHNCLERG, £BMRSINES
HE—BRZE (PE) . EE (MERR ) BEF O IBREZ S EETER %L,
SUERRER T IEAIRT Y. WERERT ( PSP ) ABEHHIBMRIPEMLL.

The bers, 250m, are positioned in a loose tube made of a high modulus plastic. The tubes are lled with a
water-resistant lling compound. A steel wire, sometimes sheathed with polyethylene (PE) for cable with
high ber count, locates in the center of core as a metallic strength member. Tubes (and llers) are stranded
around the strength member into a compact and circular cable core. The PSP is longitudinally applied over
the cable core, which is lled with the lling compound to protect it from water ingress. The cable is
completed with a ame-retardant sheath.

[ S

% Optical Characteristics ]

- |aes G.655 50/125 pm 62.5/125 pm

@ 850 nm <3.0dB/km <3.3dB/km
L @ 1300 nm < 1.0dB/km < 1.0dB/km
R Attenuation(+20°C)

@ 1310 nm <0.36 dB/km <0.40 dB/km

@ 1550 nm <0.22 dB/km <0.23 dB/km
- @ 850 nm > 500 MHz-km > 200 MHz-km
5 ( AZR ) Bandwidth(Class A)

@ 1300 nm > 1000 MHz-km > 600 MHz-km
#1&87L1%2 Numerical Aperture 0.200+0.015 NA 0.275+0.015 NA
FH45E I Cable Cut-off Wavelength Acc <1260 nm <1450 nm

B, B, 48z, HiE Application: Duct/Aerial/Direct buride

[ Z5495%% Technical Parameters ]

[ /= %4 5 Characteristics ]
© EBERGVMMREFRE R

Good mechanical and temperature performance

© MEEMHASAERFNHTKETENRSHEE

High strength loose tube that is hydrolysis resistant

© BEATEHSE, W7 KRR

Special tube lling compound ensure a critical protection of ber

© FHPEMREBLREMRRMEE

[ SE454549&] Cable structure ]

Special sheath material ensure excellent ame-retardant performance SEEF Fiber

© REFHFUEMEMFRME

Crush resistance and exibility

© FIRITHNEBRNLEEE, BRHLEEDG
Special designed compact structure is good at preventing
loose tubes from shrinking

© RATIHERRFBRICLAIFIKIERE
The following measures are taken to ensure
the cable watertight:

o BAARIRZZAULINGRIE

Steel wire used as the central strength member

o MEERNEREMBKLEY

Loose tube lling compound

o EEHSHER
100% cable core lling

o WEFRENE (PSP) REICHNHEHEES

PSP enhancing moisture-proof

—— 19 www.qualfiber.com

WEE

Loose tube

EEHEREY

Tube lling compound

22HPV) IR
Central strength member SRIBSNTS PSP

Cable lling compound

PRI E

Flame-retardant sheath

RS HEBH | KHER PR EAC ] AEREN TR
Cable Type Fillers Cable Tensile Strength | Crush Resistance | Bending Radius
(X244 ) Diameter sl KHEH S/

(Increased by 2 bers) (mm) Long/SEf'll(;rt term LOFS{?Qggsrm Stati(z/rgrynr;amic
MGTS-2~6 2~6 1 4 9.5 112 600/1500 300/1000 10D/20D
MGTS-8~12 8~12 2 3 9.5 112 600/1500 300/1000 10D/20D
MGTS-14~18 14~18 3 2 9.5 112 600/1500 300/1000 10D/20D
MGTS-20~24 20~24 4 1 9.5 112 600/1500 300/1000 10D/20D
MGTS-26~30 26~30 5 0 9.5 112 600/1500 300/1000 10D/20D
MGTS-32~36 32~36 6 0 10.0 131 1000/3000 300/1000 10D/20D
MGTS-38~48 38~42 4 1 11.0 188 1000/3000 300/1000 10D/20D
MGTS-50~60 50~60 5 0 11.8 188 1000/3000 300/1000 10D/20D
MGTS-62~72 62~72 6 0 124 204 1000/3000 300/1000 10D/20D
MGTS-74~84 74~84 7 1 13.8 255 1000/3000 300/1000 10D/20D
MGTS-86~96 86~96 8 0 13.8 255 1000/3000 300/1000 10D/20D
MGTS-98~108 98~108 9 1 15.6 284 1000/3000 300/1000 10D/20D
MGTS-110~120 110~120 10 0 15.6 284 1000/3000 300/1000 10D/20D
MGTS-122~132 122~132 11 1 174 340 1000/3000 300/1000 10D/20D
MGTS-134~144 134~144 12 0 17.4 340 1000/3000 300/1000 10D/20D

f&1E. FREE . —40°CE+70°C Storage/Operating Temperature: -40°C to + 70°C

[ 7= S5/ Standards ]

MGTSH45#FE&YD/T 901-2001FIMT386- 1995474
MGTS cable complies with Standard YD/T 901-2001 as well as MT386-1995; and passes MA certication.

Chapter I
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'S 3 s 2 NSV O 5 ey It

dlV&S TR B BRIASELS ( MGXTW ) [ S£Z45 M Optical Characteristics ] us
(@]

Unitube Mining Flame-retardant Cable 4 - |aeex G.655 50/125 pum 62.5/125 pum 5
@850 nm <3.0dB/km <3.3dB/km é

@ 1300 nm <1.0 dB/km < 1.0 dB/km 2

IR Attenuation(+20°C) A

r @1310nm | <0.36 dB/km <0.40 dB/km >

@ 1550 nm <0.22 dB/km <0.23 dB/km

@ 850 nm > 500 MHz-km > 200 MHz-km
#25 ( AZR ) Bandwidth(Class A)
@ 1300 nm > 1000 MHz-km > 600 MHz-km
#{E7L12 Numerical Aperture 0.200+0.015 NA 0.275+0.015 NA
[ iR Description ] Fe45ER 1L Cable Cut-off Wavelength Acc <1260 nm <1450 nm
MGXTWHAE LI REIE250 u MEFENSEEMRFRNREE S, REERERX B, &, %2z, HIE Application: Duct/Aerial/Direct buride

k&Y. MEEIN—ERNERERE (PSP) A, WHMMNEE =8 MK
PURIESCAE B9 BT PR, FVAE PR ITIR 2SR HIBR R E RS

The bers, 250m, are positioned in a loose tube made of a high modulus plastic. The tubes are lled with [ 9+ 7’;/@ 7;% %I Technical Parameters ]
a water-resistant lling compound. The tube is wrapped with a layer of PSP longitudinally. Between the & "
PSP and the loose tube water-blocking material is applied to keep the cable compact and watertight. Two

) ) ) ) HHES HHERE HRES SVFHLfE ] RFEREN TR
parallel steel wires are placed at the two sides of the steel tape. The cable is completed with a Cable Type Gable Gible Tensile Strength Giu-h Rsictince Bending Radius
ame-retardant sheath. (X2gFiEhs ) Diameter Weight /e KHEH wAS /A
(Increased by 2 bers) (mm) (kg/km) Long/Short term Long/Short term Static/Dynamic
(N) (N/100mm) (mm)
MGXTW-2~12 2~12 10.6 152 600/1500 300/1000 10D/20D
MGXTW-2~12 2~12 11.0 172 1000/3000 1000/3000 10D/20D
gt MGXTW-14~24 14~24 13.0 215 1000/3000 1000/3000 10D/20D
[ 7= F45 & Characteristics ]
MGXTW-26~36 26~36 14.6 272 1000/3000 1000/3000 10D/20D
© AHRFHVMMEIIRESMT MGXTW-38~48 38~48 15.6 306 1000/3000 1000/3000 10D/20D
Good mechanical and temperature performance
N a o s RSN mE: —40°CE+70°C Storage/Operating T ture: -40°C to + 70°C
o MEEHNASAERTHFKREEIRENEE [ SE45%E 4 Cable structure ] et RARK EHIG Storage/Gperafing Temperature: 40°C to
High strength loose tube that is hydrolysis resistant
© ERFENFHGHE, WA 7 KR JEEF Fiber
Special tube filling compound ensure a critical protection of fiber EEETY

Tube lling compound

© EMPEMRRENRAMERERE

Special sheath material ensure excellent flame-retardant performance

AE®E Loose tube

© XWEREBRT (PSP ) RSN HUEME

PSP enhancing moisture-proof

MLz
®  FIRFATRLRIUE L AIHERE Steel wire

Two parallel steel wires ensure tensile strength

BEZK#AH)

Water-blocking material

© Hi/h EER. FHEER

Small diameter, light weight and friendly installation
© BREKMNZHKE

Long delivery length

TR PSP

PRI E

Flame-retardant sheath

[ 7= S%%RrA Standards ]

MGXTWH A YD/T 769-20034r 4 .
MGXTW cable complies with Standard YD/T 769-2003.
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8=FAINELF ( GYTCS8A ) [ S£Z45 M Optical Characteristics ] 7
o
Figure 8 Cable - |aes G.655 50/125 pm 62.5/125 pm 5
4 @850 nm < 3.0 dB/km <3.3dB/km 2)
— (20C) @ 1300 nm <1.0dB/km <1.0 dB/km 2

T Att ti “
SR S @1310nm | <036dB/km | <0.40dB/km g

‘ ll [FE o HSA Description ] @1550nm | <0.22dB/km <0.23 dB/km
AR

' % (A ) Bandwidth(Class A @ 850 nm > 500 MHz-km > 200 MHz-km
i GYTCBAKAE AR IE250 y mALFE A BB AONEE, MEERER - andwidth(Class &) 1 2 1300 nm = 1000 MHzkm | 2600 MHzkm
ik ED. BEHFOLRE—IRESEMELS, NEE (MERAR ) BT OINBRSKER = :
AR, B F— RS W45 ( APL ) SN, RISt B B — NG i &ﬁﬂfu Numerical Aperture 0.200+0.015 NA 0.275+0.015 NA
B7ZEPER, S48 E 1IEK K Cable Cut-off Wavelength Acc <1260 nm <1450 nm
! FANE TR Y EH S EMSFRLYEGYTC8Y, GYTC8SE, K RERBTFHAR
ZRSENR, EA. BARNZES Application: Self-supporting

The bers, 250m, are positioned in a loose tube made of a high modulus plastic. The tubes are lled with a
water-resistant lling compound. A steel wire locates in the center of core as a metallic strength member.
The tubes (and llers) are stranded around the strength member into a compact and circular cable core.
After an Aluminum Polyethylene Laminate (APL) moisture battier is applied around the cable core, this part

[ 2549548 Technical Parameters ]

of cable accompanied with the stranded wires as the supporting part are completed with a polyethylene KRS EEH iE}f‘Eé%%Sl HHER rHER ﬁ'?ﬁﬁ@j} ﬁi#ﬁj_ijj E—"ﬁ ﬂé&_
Cable Type Tubes Fillers Cable Cable Tensile Strength | Crush Resistance | Bending Radius
(PE) sheath to be gure 8 structure. (IXegriets ) Diameter Weight KP4 KHA/AGHA B/EE

K Long/Short term Long/Short term Static/Dynamic
fmoa) (kg ik} (N) (N/100mm) &)

INGO gure 8 cable GYTC8Y, GYTCSS are also available on request. This type of cable is specically applied (Increased by 2 bers)
for self-supporting aerial installation.

GYTC8A-2~6 2~6 1 4 6.8x9.2x18.0 214 600/1500 300/1000 10D/20D
GYTC8A-8~12 8~12 ) 3 6.8x9.2x18.0 214 600/1500 300/1000 10D/20D
( F Elﬁlil Hf‘:}: & CharaCteriStiCS ] GYTC8A-14~18 14~18 3 2 6.8x9.2x18.0 214 600/1500 300/1000 10D/20D
&3 AP IR
GYTC8A-20~24 20~24 4 1 6.8x9.2x18.0 214 600/1500 300/1000 10D/20D
© MUBERAREOAMRE, ETARARZHEL, GYTC8A-26~30 | 26~30 @ 5 0 68x9.2x180 | 214 600/1500 300/1000 10D/20D
PR LA o
High tensile strength of stranded wires meet the requirement of %77, EARE. —40°CE+70°C Storage/Operating Temperature: -40°C to + 70°C
self-supporting and reduce the installation cast.
N VA
o RBABRT O TIRE Y [ S£454545 & Cable structure ] L
Good mechanical and temperature performance [ T oo */T\ //ﬁ Standards ’
8 . MLRL GYTC8ANMFFAYD/T 1155-2001F1IEC 607941454
®© MEEME R K AR M R R S SR B X HIFE T
i el Stranded wire GYTC8A cable complies with Standard YD/T 1155-2001 as well as IEC 60794-1.

High strength loose tube that is hydrolysis resistant
BZIFIE PESheath
© BEREMSHHE, XEFHETT RBMHREP

Special tube filling compound ensure a critical protection of fiber SEET Fiber
© XATIERETBRICL AR MR

H AT =3
The following measures are taken to ensure REE Loosetube

the cable watertight:
EEETY
" .. " - Tube lling compound
o BRERLZAFLINEES LR

Steel wire used as the central strength member Central strength member sadaEaHs AP
o MEENEZRFHHKLED

Loose tube filling compound
Cable lling compound

o EEHTHER

100% cable core filling B 7 1EIPE PESheath

o REET (APL) BIEE

APL moisture barrier

— )3 www.qualfiber.com www.qualfiber.com 24 =
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FEHEESL (GYTS+2x2.5mm?) [ 45 Optical Characteristics ] i
o

Optic Electric Composite Cable p - ]Gex G.655 50/125 um 62.5/125 pm 5
@850nm <3.0dB/km <3.3dB/km o

@1300 nm <1.0 dB/km <1.0 dB/km )

TR, Attenuation(+20°C) o

@1310nm | <0.36 dB/km <0.40 dB/km o

@ 1550 nm <0.22 dB/km <0.23 dB/km

@850 nm > 500 MHz-km > 200 MHz-km
O S s s @ ## % ( AZ% ) Bandwidth(Class A)
[ ann?&'iﬂi Description ] @ 1300 nm > 1000 MHz-km > 600 MHz-km
. e ‘ #{87L%% Numerical Aperture 0.200+0.015 NA 0.275+0.015 NA
JEERIREIHMNEMR K250 um KAEANSEEMRGIRNNEET, RMEENER SR e
BIAL AT, S5 FRPEL & S (G LT AR A M — FRPE H2), S5 LHBLEE CebleCmawavelngtniee [ 12601 £ =0l
BE (MARSE ) BEPOIIESEE R ESMERNYES, H5m a8 AR R ,
¥, WERERHE (PSP) AAEHHBZBREBES (LSZH ) PERL. B Wl S8z Application: Dct/Aerial
The bers,250m,are positioned in a loose tube made of a high modulus plastic. The tubes are lled with a
water-resistant lling compound. The cable core is FRP or metallic strength member( some structures need
add PE as bedding layer in the strength member). Electric wires and tubes (and llers) are stranded around [ Zj: 7"'1] 7};‘ %[ Technical Parameters ]
the strength member into a compact and circular cable core. The cable core is lled with the lling
compound to protect it from water ingress. After two sides PSP are longitudinally applied over the inner FHRS B HEEE THRESEE SRVFRfR S RFRES RS
i i I Cable Type Electric Cable Operating Temperature range Tensile Strength | Crush Resistance | Bending Radius
sheath the cable is completed with PE or LSZH outer sheath e S = iy L K/ﬁ/ i K/ Hi/ P S Py 7/50/ s
= e q ong/Short term Long/Short term tatic/Dynamic
(kg/km) Othereggﬁgz?’l/sir:xcept e cim) o
GYTS+2x2.5mm? 2z 347 -15C~+70C| -40C~+70C 600/1500 300/1000 10D/20D
[ 7= 5245 & Characteristics ] GYTS+2x2.5mm? 4 382 |-15C~+70C| -40C~+70°C 600/1500 300/1000 10D/20D
, . PN GYTS+2x2.5mm? 6 502 -15C~+70C| -40°C~+70C 600/1500 300/1000 10D/20D
© SEHEHRG IR E T > ; : ;
Good mechanical and temperature performance GYTS+2x2.5mm? 8 628 -15°C~+70C| -40C~+70C 600/1500 300/1000 10D/20D
© NBE—&, EOHAEERE f&517. FERAEE: —40°CE+60°C Storage/Operating Temperature: -40°C to +60°C
Opto and electricity integrated, fully save pipeline resources
©  BYTERA SHAMMREARIIRT M, [ L4544 Cable structure ]

BEF=EMMNSIA. 5IHES
Electric and optical cable maintain relatively independent structure,

easy to import, export and link when installation JEEF Fiber
AEE Loose tube

© HREZ. BiE%k. BIL. WL, KiBg TR
EZWE—, TATHA EEHERY
Electricity lines, telephone lines, television lines, network lines, Tube lling compound
monitor lines and data lines are multi-one network, saves costs

BT PSP

© StHMERMTHEEN, ERNEENBEEH LSRR
RERNERKESEHMEREEHE Central strength member

Cable diameter and bending radius are small, freely

) . . . . BSHETY)
install in small space and compatible with optical L/ Water-biocking material
signal and electric energy transmission Wire/Electirc cable

© BRHTEMETREEE
Larger operating temperature range and

; y PE Sheath
construction temperature range RIBPE el

[ = %54 Standards ]

GYTS+2x2.5mm?H45FF & YD/T 981.3-1998FIEC 607941454,
GYTS+2x2.5mm’ cable complies with Standard YD/T 981.3-1998 as well as IEC 60794-1.
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MEESEMLEL (GYTZS) [ S£Z45 M Optical Characteristics ] i
o
Stranded Loose Tube Flame-retardant Cable p G652 G.655 50/125 pm 62.5/125 pym g
o
@850 nm <3.0dB/km <3.3dB/km g)
‘ @1300 nm < 1.0 dB/km <1.0dB/km )
=R Attenuation(+20°C) A
@1310nm | <0.36 dB/km < 0.40 dB/km o
@ 1550 nm <0.22 dB/km <0.23 dB/km
#% ( AZE) Bandwidth(Class A @ 850 nm > 500 MHz-km > 200 MHz-km
= A . . I, idtl
[ 7= &3EiA Description ] - AR s [ a0 > 1000 MHz-km > 600 MHzkm
GYTZSHAMEHRI250 u Mt FENBHBHNFIAMMERD, REENRTED BEAE Nuenical fpriurs 0200:0015NA | 027520015 NA
KUEW, BENFORE—REEMEL, WTRLESEALLGRN, SEMRESINET F4iER LK Cable Cut-off Wavelength Acc <1260 nm <1450 nm

FE—BRZME (PE) . MEE (MEXSE ) BSEPUIBRSE S M EZFMRALNLELES,
SUERRER T IR T Y. WERERT ( PSP ) ABEHHIMHMRIPEMSL.

The bers, 250m, are positioned in a loose tube made of a high modulus plastic. The tubes are lled with a
water-resistant lling compound. A steel wire, sometimes sheathed with polyethylene (PE) for cable with
high ber count, locates in the center of core as a metallic strength member. Tubes (and llers) are stranded
around the strength member into a compact and circular cable core. The PSP is longitudinally applied over

B, B, 485, HI® Application: Duct/Aerial/Direct buride

[ 2549544 Technical Parameters ]

the cable core, which is lled with the lling compound to product it from water ingress. The cable is SeasEe sug | mrsk | wmEr | s AR AEBEH 25 M2
completed with a ame-retardant sheath. Cable Type Tubes Fillers Cable Cable Tensile Strength | Crush Resistance | Bending Radius
(IXo&riig ) DIETS Weight KEA/5EH KHA/AEHR AN/ES
(Increased by 2 bers) (mm) (kg/km) Long/Short term Long/Short term Static/Dynamic
(N) (N/100mm) (mm)
[ = O 4+ & PP ]
I Cll:lcl:ﬂ’,m Characteristics GYTZS-2~6 2~6 1 4 9.7 135 600/3000 300/1000 10D/20D
4 s GYTZS-8~12 8~12 2 3 9.7 135 600/3000 300/1000 10D/20D
© EHREHNVMMETIRERHMT
Good mechanical and temperature performance GYTZS-14~18 14~18 3 2 9.7 135 600/3000 300/1000 10D/20D
o T GYTZS-20~24 20~24 4 1 9.7 135 600/3000 300/1000 10D/20D
© MEEMEASEERFNMIKEMLENRSMEE
High strength loose tube that is hydrolysis resistant GYTZS-26~30 26~30 S 0 9.7 135 600/3000 300/1000 10D/20D
op PSRN 4= < GYTZS-32~36 32~36 6 0 10.2 147 1000/3000 300/1000 10D/20D
© BERNFEMNSFMHE, MXEF#TT KEERY
Special tube lling compound ensure a critical protection of ber GYTZS-38~48 38~42 4 1 11.2 167 1000/3000 300/1000 10D/20D
. 5 . GYTZS-50~60 50~60 5 0 11.2 167 1000/3000 300/1000 10D/20D
© FHIPEMRIAEERROERIEE
Special sheath material ensure excellent ame-retardant performance GYTZS-62~72 62~72 6 0 12.2 189 1000/3000 300/1000 10D/20D
S5 54D Cabl
e 2 Eo 1A ! Cable structure GYTZS-74~84 74~84 7 1 13.8 231 1000/3000 300/1000 10D/20D
o  RIFHTREMRER -
Crush resistance and exibility GYTZS-86~96 86~96 8 0 13.8 231 1000/3000 300/1000 10D/20D
JEEF Fiber GYTZS-98~108 98~108 9 1 15.2 271 1000/3000 300/1000 10D/20D
© FAIRITHETNLSEY, AR LEEES
Special designed compact structure is good at preventing GYTZS-110~120 110~120 10 0 15.2 271 1000/3000 300/1000 10D/20D
o g \ s s
lonse tubes tronnshrinking e GYTZ5-122~132 | 122~132 | 11 1 17.1 327 1000/3000 300/1000 10D/20D
© ZATHHEEEREI LK e GYTZS-134~144 134~144 12 0 17.1 327 1000/3000 300/1000 10D/20D
The following measures are taken to ensure -
the cable watertight: o bﬁiﬁn}:‘;ﬁn d f&1F. FRHEE . —40°CE+60°C Storage/Operating Temperature: -40°C to + 60°C
o BAREMLZ UL INSR aRY I o
Steel wire used as the central strength member Central strength member BB ES PSP
= minAE Standards
. REEREEHRBKLEY [ 7= aime ]
Loose tube ling compound S GYTZSHAAYDIT 901-2001FIMT386-19954%A 5 i (MA ) IAIE,
o EAHSHER Cablj%i,r‘;;ifn‘ﬁjzjund GYTZS cable complies with Standard YD/T 901-2001 as well as MT386-1995; and passes MA certication.
100% cable core lling
o WEREH (PSP) EEHLMBEIIHES FAY &

; ; Flame-retardant Sheath
PSP enhancing moisture-proof ame-retardant Shea

o REFEFRRMAEITIE LM 5K

Water-blocking material
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2N EEEI L ( ADSS) [ Jt2£45 1 Optical Characteristics ] %
o
All Dielectric Self-supporting Aerial Cable . - ]Gex G.655 50/125 pm 62.5/125 pm 5
o
@ 850 nm <3.0dB/km <3.3dB/km ke
L @1300 nm <1.0 dB/km <1.0 dB/km 5
FH, Attenuation(+20°C) A
@1310nm | <0.36 dB/km < 0.40 dB/km >
(]
@ 1550nm | <0.22 dB/km <0.23 dB/km
@ 850 nm > 500 MHz-km > 200 MHz-km
H#2E ( AZR ) Bandwidth(Class A)
@ 1300 nm > 1000 MHz-km > 600 MHz-km
. - 5 #7142 Numerical Aperture 0.200+0.015 NA 0.275+0.015 NA
[ /= 3EiR Description ] T
Fe4iE LK Cable Cut-off Wavelength Acc <1260 nm <1450 nm
ADSSHUEFKAMERZNLEM, 250 u mEFEASHEEMBFHIROMESS, 74 )
EERNEZRBKUEY . NEE (MEXE ) BEFESEFOIES (FRP) KREKEZE BA: BEAREZE Application: Self-supporting
RS, SRSMNERTMEKET. SSIMIRIRZE (PE) AHE, REZ SRR
ERNFL, REFHRZE (PE) IMPESTER (AT) IMPE,
ADSS cable is loose tube stranded. Fibers, 250m, are positioned into a loose tube made of high modulus [ Z:': 7“'1] 7}} éﬂ[ Technical Parameters ]
plastics. The tubes are lled with a water-resistant lling compound. The tubes (and llers) are stranded
around a FRP (Fiber Reinforced Plastic) as a non-metallic central strength member into a compact and SEINZ BEER BEAESA BAAY Rt | MHEE | MR 3E 44486 (m)Suitable span
circular cable core. After the cable core is lled with lling compound, it is covered with thin PE Ref.outer | Ref. Weight (kg/km) T3k TEsKA HER Modulus Heat X R UK #FNESC Standard.m)
. , . , diameter . = Rec. daily max. | Max.allowable | Break Strength of expansion
(polyethylene) inner sheath. After stranded layer of aramid yarns are applied over the inner sheath as T Working tension | Working tension | strength | member CSA | expansion | coefficient
strength member, the cable is completed with PE or AT(anti-tracking) outer sheath. Ehshicathi| REsheath (kN) (kN) mm? SilGarsy
125 125 136 1.5 4 10 4.6 7.6 1.8
13.0 132 142 225 6 15 7.6 83 1.5 230 | 150 | 200 | 150
[ 7= 5245 & Characteristics ] 133 137 148 3.0 8 20 1035 9.45 13 300 | 200 | 290 | 200
13.6 145 156 3.6 10 24 13.8 10.8 1.2 370 | 250 | 350 | 250
@ al A~ =A%
_]'Tﬁﬁ.Eﬁ,de . . 13.8 147 159 4.5 12 30 143 11.8 1.0 420 | 280 | 400 | 280
Can be installed without shutting off the power
14.5 164 177 54 15 36 18.4 13.6 0.9 480 | 320 | 460 | 320
®© XPBATIE, TEmaEE [ 454549 & Cable structure ] 149 | 171 | 185 6.75 18 45 220 164 06 | 570 | 380 | 550 | 380
Excellent AT performance. The maximum inductive at 151 179 193 705 2 53 26.4 18.0 03 670 | 460 | 650 | 460
the operating point of AT sheath can reach 25kV KT Fiber
. P 155 190 204 9.0 26 60 32.2 19.1 0.1 750 | 530 | 750 | 510
B
@ FER, SN, BT KE. KAOZminxt Tube lling compound 15.6 194 208 10.5 28 70 33.0 19.6 0.1 800 | 560 | 800 | 560
BR. EYNRE 16.3 211 226 12.75 34 85 40.0 20.1 0.1 880 | 650 | 880 | 650
Light weight and small diameter reducing the load caused o
f 1 FAEE Loose tube 16.8 226 242 15.45 41 103 48.0 24.0 -0.4 1000 | 750 | 1000 | 760
by ice and wind and the load on towers and backprops.
17.2 236 253 16.2 45 108 51.0 25.1 -0.5 1100 | 800 | 1100 | 830
© BEEEKX, &AEHMEIT1000K F54 Aramid yarn 17.9 249 266 18.0 50 120 58.8 26.1 -08 | 1180 | 880 | 1180 | 900
Large span lengths and the largest EEBMES
FRP strength member

span is over 1000m %77, (EREE: —40°CE+70°C Storage/Operating Temperature: -40°C to + 70°C

BRZBARIFE

PE inner sheath

© BRRFOFRMETIRERT

Good performance of tensile strength

and temperature gET Y
Cable lling compound
Aot RZIGTERIMNIE
i ; B7) BoNp
The design life span is over 30 years e shiseh

[ /= S%5/ Standards ]

ADSSH45BIEIEEE 1222-20048 AR5, RNFFEIEC 60794-1 2454,
ADSS cable complies with Standard IEEE 1222-2004 as well as IEC 60794-1.
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i |7\] ﬁ'ﬁé’"r'f Indoor Optical Cable
A

UXE S 4F Tight Buffer Fiber

[ 7= S ##A Description ]

EENFRERBRAININ—EZRMRITIR . BIEFRFLT, FRTHARE, REBTRE, F-REFLRAME,
Tight Buer Fiber is produced as that ber is sheathed by buer material. The selection of top-quality ber, the specic production equipment
and the accurately designed die make the performance of product.

[ = &4% 5 Characteristics ] [ 7= SR A Applications ]

250 pm JE4F 250m  Fiber

© RERFIMZHT, BN © ERNLHLK o
Good uniformity of the outer diameter of tight Indoor cable. BEEIRR Tight buer

buer ber and excellent strippability. © HEE LSRRGS
S VG = =

® RIFHIBAMRIERE Making jumper, pigtail. [ TBF- | EEHLAFLEHME TBF- | Structure ]
Good performance of ame-retardant. BB
© BUEBIEE " .
© 5. MERMRE Data communication. 500 m JE4F 250m Fiber

Low induced attenuation within the operating
temperature range.

©® FFRILAR T Bty

Excellent geometrical dimension of the ber.

BEIPZ Tight buer

[ TBF- | EE 44549 TBF- |l Structure ]

[ ZEEH4FEIE TBF Colour ]

BEe
TBF

RE 20 LA | BAe | KEe
Colour Blue Green Whlte Red Yellow Violet Pink Aqua

A=NeT B 0 G N s W B K Y v p A
Colour Code

[ 45495 %L Technical Parameters ]

BEier HERE BExs BEits SVFRLR S REREN Tl FIERE
RS HiZ HiE Tensile Strength Crush Resistance Bending Radius | Coating Strip
TFB Fiber Coating TFB Diameter TBF Weight K KHEH NESIETS Force
Code Diameter (um) (kg/km) Long/Short term Long/Short term Dynamic/Static (N)

(um) (N) (N/100mm) (mm)
TBF- | 245+7 900+50 0.9 3/6 100/500 20D/10D <133
TBF- I 500+25 900£50 0.7 3/6 100/500 20D/10D <133

HYEdE ( SXC ) Simplex Cable )

[ 7= @ik Description ]

SXCESIEHEFHFAR ¢ 900 p mzY ¢ 600 u MR EEXLAEN X ZRNR, IME—EFLEAZ NIRRT, BIMH—FERE
ZJ& (PVC) SRMEL a4 AL (LSZH, 1R/, L. FAK) PEMM.
SXCsimplex cable use single 900m or 600m ame-retar ant tight buer ber as optical communication medium, the tight buer ber wrapped with
alayer of aramid yarn as strength member units, and the cable is completed with a PVC or LSZH (Low smoke, Zero halogen, Flame-retardant ) jacket.

[ = &4% 5 Characteristics ] [ =& K28 Applications ]

® RAREXHF, ETHBEER © NAENEERE SRS
Tight buffer fiber ease of stripping. Optical fiber jumper or pigtail.

© EBNHHRFHMEMRMEEE © ERNEBHRMBHBRRMAL
Tight buffer fiber have excellent flame-retardant Indoor riser level and plenum level
performance. cable distribution.
KESLLTF Tight buer ber
© FHIBETH, EABHLFOIEE ©® . BERETK

Aramid yarn as strength member make cable have
excellent tensile strength.

© SNPHARITIE T, BAK, PR, PR,
IMRER =
The jacket anti-corrosion, anti-water, anti-ultraviolet [ Se4s4E44 Cable structure |
radiation, flame-retardant and harmless to
environment etc.

Interconnect between instruments,
communication equipments.

354 Aramid yarn

1PE Jacket

[ 7= S 4R/ Standards ]
HEYD/T 1258.2-2003. ICEA-596. GR—-409. |EC 60794-2-10/11Z454; & ULIAIEOFNR. OFNPER,

Comply with Standard YD/T 1258.2-2003. ICEA-596. GR-409. IEC60794-2-10/11, etc; and meet the requirements of UL approval for OFNR and OFNP.

[ Z54395%% Technical Parameters ]

RS THRER HEEE BBt RYFRLE S RVFREN TR
Cable Cable Cable Weight (kg/km) HZ Tensile Strength Crush Resistance Bending Radius
Code Diameter - - TBF KA KA NES/EES

(mm) PVCHE LSZHipE Diameter Long/Short term Long/Short term Dynamic/Static
PVC Jacket LSZH Jacket () (N) (N/100mm) (mm)
SXC 1.6 24 2.6 600+50 100/500 50/30
SXC 1.8 3.5 45 900+50 60/100 100/500 50/30
SXC 2.8 6.0 7.5 900+50 60/100 100/500 50/30

[ 345 M Optical Characteristics ]

[ |50/125pm | 625/125um | G652 G.655

[ StZ£45 M Optical Characteristics ]

____|son2sum [ 625/125um | G652 G655

@850 nm <3.5dB/km < 3.5dB/km

. . . @ 1300 nm <1.5dB/km <1.5dB/km

TR, St 20 C) ©1310nm <0.45 dB/km <0.50 dB/km
@ 1550 nm < 0.30 dB/km <0.50 dB/km
@850 nm > 500 MHz-km > 200 MHz-km

TR L Ak ] Bandwicth(ClmsA) @1300nm | >1000MHzkm | >600 MHzkm

#7112 Numerical Aperture 0.200+0.015 NA 0.275+0.015 NA

HE5EL L IFAE Cable Cut-off Wavelength Acc <1260 nm <1450 nm

SEBREMINERA « (-20°C~+60°C) | @1300nm | <0.25dB/km <0.25 dB/km

Attenuation at temperature cycling/Aa(-20C~+60C) | @ 1550 nm <0.10 dB/km <0.15 dB/km

EH/EENERBE: -20°C~+60°C, REBE. -5C~+50°C
Transport /Storage/Operating Temperature: -20°C~+60°C, Installation Temperature: -5°C~+50°C

——— 31 www.qualfiber.com

@ 850 nm < 3.5 dB/km <3.5dB/km
N @ 1300 nm < 1.5dB/km < 1.5dB/km
R, Attenuation(+20°C)
@ 1310 nm < 0.50 dB/km < 0.50 dB/km
@ 1550 nm < 0.40 dB/km < 0.40 dB/km
@ 850 nm > 500 MHz-km > 200 MHz-km
% ( AZk ) Bandwidth(Class A)
@ 1300 nm > 1000 MHz-km > 600 MHz-km
#{E7L12 Numerical Aperture 0.200+0.015 NA | 0.275+0.015 NA
FH45EL LK IC Cable Cut-off Wavelength Acc <1260 nm <1450 nm
BEMMFTRA o« (-20C~+60C) | @1300nm | <0.25 dB/km <0.25 dB/km
Attenuation at temperature cycling
Aa(-20C~+60C) @ 1550 nm <0.10 dB/km <0.15dB/km
EMEFIERRE: —20°C~+60°C, RHFRHE . -5°C~+50°C

Transport /Storage/Operating Temperature: -20°C~+60°C, Installation Temperature: -5°C~+50°C
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W8 BINELE ( ZCC ) Zipcord Interconnect Cable
4

[ == @ik Description ]

ZCCRUEHBFEEHfE A ¢ 900 u m3L ¢ 600 p mEREEXAERNARNTR, IBE—EFLIEAZNIERLT, KIMNFH—R8F
BBREZE (PVC) SRBELX#E (LSZH, M. Tx. PR ) HEML.
ZCC zipcord interconnect cable use 900m or 600m ame retardant tight buer ber as optical communication medium, the tight buer ber
wrapped with a layer of aramid yarn as strength member units, and the cable is completed with a gure 8 PVC or LSZH (Low smoke, Zero halogen,
Flame-retardant ) jacket.

[ 7= S4F 55 Characteristics ] [ =5 B Applications ]

© REEESSF, BTREEH © WIAFEEREBLHEL
Tight buffer fiber ease of stripping. Duplex Optical fiber jumper or pigtail.

© BENTE RIFAMEMRMERE © FHEHRIREBNRAL
Tight buffer fiber have excellent flame-retardant performance. Indoor riser level and plenum level cable distribution.

© FLMERTH, EAEBRFAN R ©® {UaF. BEREEEK

Aramid yarn as strength member make cable have Interconnect between instruments, communication equipments.
excellent tensile strength.

© 8FREMINE G TFRIFNXER

Figure 8 structure jacket facilitate embranchment. EE LT Tight buer ber
© SMPMRITETE, BAK, Bi%kih&, BERR, BRMREMS
The jacket anti-corrosion, anti-water, anti-ultraviolet radiation, F4 Aramid yarn
flame-retardant and harmless to environment etc.
IFE Jacket

© ENEREN, FXBUTR
All dielectric structure protect it from
electromagnetic influence.

© MITZ™E, RitNZEaHE
Scientific design with serious processing art.

[ 7= S5 Standards ]
SHEYD/T 1258.2-2003. ICEA-596. GR-409. IEC 60794-2-10/11%45A; HAULIMEOFNR. OFNPER,

[ 45 4549& Cable structure ]

Comply with Standard YD/T 1258.2-2003. ICEA-596. GR-409. IEC 60794-2-10/11, etc; and meet the requirements of UL approval for OFNR and OFNP.

[ 254955 Technical Parameters ]

HHES FHHRT HHER BERA | AVFRED REREN THFE
Cable Cable Size Cable Weight (kg/km) Hf& |Tensile Strength | Crush Resistance |Bending Radius
Code (mm) TBF KHA/AGHA KH/5 5 WIS/FES

PVCirE LSZHIPE Diameter | Long/Short term Long/Short term Dynamic/Static

PVC Jacket LSZH Jacket (um) (N) (N/100mm) (mm)
ZCC (3.4+£0.4)x(1.6£0.2) 4.8 53 600+50 50/30
ZCC (3.8+£0.4)x(2.0£0.2) 8.0 8.7 900+50 100/200 100/200 50/30
ZCC (6.0+£0.4)x(2.8+0.2) 11.6 14.8 900+50 100/200 100/200 50/30

[ 4% M Optical Characteristics ]

| [50n25um [ 625/125um | G652 G655

ARk FEFEYED: ( RBC ) Flat Fiber Ribbon Cable )

[ ™= ¥R Description ]

RBCTHRBIEABFERAAAH AL ERN R, IMNE—EFLEAZNIERET, BINFFH—ERFEBREZE (PVC) SURBEL KM
#(LSZH, 1R, £X. B ) BHPEMMK.
RBC at ber ribbon cable use ber ribbon as optical communication medium, the ber ribbon wrapped with a layer of aramid yarn as strength member
units, and the cable is completed with a layer of at PVC or LSZH (Low smoke, Zero halogen, Flame-retardant ) jacket.

[ ™= @45 = Characteristics ] [ 75N F Applications ]
© FRIETH, EXKELROHTRMRE © TARLATEREEBL

Aramid yarn as strength member make cable have Ribbon Optical ber jumper and pigtail.

excellent tensile strength.
—_— . N A ® FERNEMARNML
© SRR, AmES, RN, AUEEELF Indoor cable distribution for any purpose.
Compact structure with high ber density, good performance

of exibility and crush resistance. © HARLBSEE

© SMPRPNTE, Bk, BEING, AR, TMREHS Interconnect between optical ber cable distribution equipment.
The jacket anti-corrosion, anti-water, anti-ultraviolet radiation,
ame-retardant and harmless to environment etc.

SELF Fiber
® ENREE, FAZEEUTH SEEFH Fiber ribbon
All dielectric structure protect it from - :
electromagnetic inuence. B Aramidyarm
IPE Jacket

® MITZ™E, ’RitREs
Scientic design with serious processing art. [ 455 H9E Cable structure |

[ 7 S#r% Standards ]

#EYD/T 1258.2-2005, ICEA-596. GR-409. IEC 60794-2-30/31%454; F&ULIAIEOFNPE R,
Comply with Standard YD/T 1258.2-2005. ICEA-596. GR-409. IEC 60794-2-30/31, etc; and meet the requirements of UL approval for OFNP.

[ Z549%5%% Technical Parameters ]

RGBS | RERT REEE | AVFEHEN RYRES WHEE | PEHE
Cable i Cable Size Cable Tensile Strength Crush Resistance Bending Radius Jacket
Code (mm) Weight WA KA S Material

(kg/km) Long/Short term Dynamic/Static
(N/100mm) (mm)
RBC 4 (3.7+0.4)x(2.5£0.2) 6.0 80/150 200/1000 60/30 PVC
RBC 6 (4.2+0.4)x(2.5+0.2) 85 80/150 200/1000 60/30 PVC
RBC 8 (4.7+£0.4)x(2.5+0.2) 8.4 80/150 200/1000 60/30 PVC
RBC 12 (4.8+0.4)x(2.5+0.2) 8.5 80/150 200/1000 60/30 PVC
RBC 4 (3.7+0.4)x(2.5£0.2) 6.8 80/150 200/1000 60/30 LSZH
RBC 6 (4.2+0.4)x(2.5£0.2) 7.4 80/150 200/1000 60/30 LSZH
RBC 8 (4.7+0.4)x(2.5£0.2) 9.6 80/150 200/1000 60/30 LSZH
RBC 12 (4.8+0.4)x(2.5+0.2) 9.8 80/150 200/1000 60/30 LSZH

[ 545 Optical Characteristics ]

| [50n25um [ 625/125um | G652 G655

@ 850 nm <3.5dB/km <3.5dB/km
. ) . @ 1300 nm < 1.5dB/km < 1.5dB/km
R, SR 0L @1310nm <0.50 dB/km <0.50 dB/km
@ 1550 nm <0.40 dB/km < 0.40 dB/km
. . @850 nm > 500 MHz-km > 200 MHz-km
W LA BandwidthiClass &) @1300nm | >1000MHzkm | =600 MHzkm
#{EFLIZ Numerical Aperture 0.200+0.015 NA 0.275+0.015 NA
FLEELIE K Cable Cut-off Wavelength Acc <1260 nm <1450 nm
BEMMITRA o (-20C~+60C) | @1300nm | <0.25dB/km <0.25 dB/km
Attenuation at temperature cyclingAa(-20C~+60C) | @ 1550 nm <0.10 dB/km <0.15 dB/km

EH/MEF/EARE: -20C~+60C, RERE: -5C~+50C
Transport /Storage/Operating Temperature: -20°C~+60°C, Installation Temperature: -5°C~+50°C
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@ 850 nm <3.5dB/km <3.5dB/km
e . 3 @ 1300 nm < 1.5 dB/km < 1.5 dB/km
B Attenuationt201) @1310nm <0.50 dB/km <0.50 dB/km
@ 1550 nm < 0.40 dB/km < 0.40 dB/km
. . @850 nm > 500 MHz-km > 200 MHz-km
#EE (A% ) Bandwidth(Class A) @1300nm | >1000 MHzkm | =600 MHzkm
#{&7L42 Numerical Aperture 0.200+0.015 NA 0.275+0.015 NA
S48 1E kK Cable Cut-off Wavelength Acc <1260 nm <1450 nm
BEMIMFERA o (-20°C~+60°C) | @1300nm | <0.25dB/km <0.25 dB/km
Attenuation at temperature cycling/Aa(-20C~+60C)| @ 1550 nm <0.10 dB/km <0.15 dB/km
ERMEEEREE: -20C~+60C, R¥EBE. -5C~+50C

Transport /Storage/Operating Temperature: -20°C~+60°C, Installation Temperature: -5°C~+50°C
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Z HiES LTS (BOC ) Mulit Purpose Break-out Cable ) Z RIEfRZEYED: (MPC<12f) Mulit Purpose Distribution Cable

4

[ 7= &##A Description ]

BOCZ H st A e ( ¢ 900 u mEENL . FLhsg&ntt) b FHEx, ELBEROIES. KEFRETERTHOIMNE
SHEBES, BIMTH—BRRZE (PVC) SHRBEER#MH (LSZH, RE. Tx. FEIR) HEmMK.
BOC multi-purpose break-out cable use simplex cable (900m tight buer, aramid yarn as strength member) as subunit. A ber reinforced plastic (FRP)
locates in the center of core as a non-metallic strength member. The subunits are stranded around the cable core. The cable is completed with a PVC or LSZH
(Low smoke, Zero halogen, Flame-retardant ) jacket.

[ 7= &4F 5 Characteristics ]

®© REZIELHEN, FEBHOINR SR
o PUKZERMALS
Stranded non-metallic strength member structure
ensure the cable endure large tensile strength.

[ = &¥EiR Description ]

MPC% T & S E A Z IR ¢ 900 p mBER BB EAN X ERMN T, IME—RFLIEAZNBETIRETT, RIMFH—ERTER
ZJE (PVC) Si{RME skl (LSZH, R, 3. FAMR ) PPEMmM.
MPC multi-purpose distribution cable use several 900m ame-retardant tight buer ber as optical communication medium, the tight buer ber
wrapped with a layer of aramid yarn as strength member units, and the cable is completed with a PVC or LSZH (Low smoke, Zero halogen, Flame-retardant )
jacket.

[ 7= &%% = Characteristics ]

© XBRERA, ETHEER
Tight buffer fiber ease of stripping.

ajged [eondo Joopuj Sk I I

[ =5 Applications ]

®© ERGFEHL
Indoor any purpose cable distribution.

[ &R F Applications ]
o ZEAEDEEDE
Multi optical fiber jumper.

© FLIRTH, EXLALRHTRIERE o ENGEHL

BESLET Tight buer ber
54 Aramid yarn

XESLLT Tight buer ber

- o pio F540 Aramid yarn
N . kL EMmES = - Aramid yarn as strength member make cable have Indoor any purpose cable distribution. el
© SMPATRIm ST, BIK, RIS, FRIR, FRP strength member TR Subunltfacket excellent tensile strength. IAZE Jacket

IREM R
The jacket anti-corrosion, anti-water, anti-ultraviolet radiation,
ame-retardant and harmless to environment etc.

2 ki
PE Jacket © SMPRIT TR, K, Bigohgk, FRIA,
HREL S

The jacket anti-corrosion, anti-water, anti-ultraviolet radiation,
ame-retardant and harmless to environment etc.

[ 7= S #R4 Standards ]

F#EYD/T 1258.2-2005, ICEA-596. GR-409. IEC 60794-2-20/21% 4R ; FFAULIAEOFNPE R,
Comply with Standard YD/T 1258.2-2005. ICEA-596. GR-409. IEC 60794-2-20/21, etc; and meet the requirements of UL approval for OFNP.

[ 454549 Cable structure ]

= AR [ 4845 HIE Cable structure |
[ /= S %r/ Standards ] A able structure

#EYD/T 1258.2-2005, ICEA-596. GR-409. |EC 60794-2-20/21%454; HF&ULANTFOFNPER,
Comply with Standard YD/T 1258.2-2005. ICEA-596. GR-409. IEC 60794-2-20/21, etc; and meet the requirements of UL approval for OFNP.

[ 45495 %L Technical Parameters ]

HRS SHEEE HYE R R AUREN BhEE | PR [ 24555 Technical Parameters ]

Cable Cable Diameter Cable Tenslle Strength Crusl) Resistance Bending Radius Jackgt

Sl o Ll el Bl B ] B e e o e AYRES BhEE | pEpE
ka/km) (N) (N/100mm) (mm) Cable Cable Diameter Cable Tensile Strength Crush Resistance Bending Radius Jacket

Code (mm) Weight wHsEH wHsEE FISIETS Material

BOC 2 7.2+0.5 38 200/660 300/1000 20D/10D PVC (kg/km) Long/Short term Long/Short term Static/Dynamic

BOC 4 7.240.5 455 200/660 300/1000 20D/10D PVC ) dificommn) i

BOC 6 8.3+0.5 63 200/660 300/1000 20D/10D PVC MPC 4.110.25 124 200/660 300/1000 20D/10D PVC

BOC 8 9.4+0.5 84 200/660 300/1000 20D/10D PVC MPC 4.8+0.25 16.2 200/660 300/1000 20D/10D PVC

BOC 10 10.7+£0.5 125 200/660 300/1000 20D/10D PvC MPC 5.1+0.25 20 200/660 300/1000 20D/10D PVC

BOC 12 12.2+0.5 148 200/660 300/1000 20D/10D PVC MPC 5.6+0.25 26 200/660 300/1000 20D/10D PVC

BOC 18 12.240.5 153 400/1320 300/1000 20D/10D PVC MPC 10 5.8+0.25 28 200/660 300/1000 20D/10D PVC

BOC 2 7.2+0.5 45 200/660 300/1000 20D/10D LSZH MPC 12 6.2+0.25 31.5 200/660 300/1000 20D/10D PVC

BOC 4 7.240.5 54 200/660 300/1000 20D/10D LSZH MPC 2 3.2+0.25 10 200/660 300/1000 20D/10D LSZH

BOC 6 8.3+0.5 75 200/660 300/1000 20D/10D LSZH MPC 4 4.8+0.25 18 200/660 300/1000 20D/10D LSZH

BOC 8 9.4+0.5 100 200/660 300/1000 20D/10D LSZH MPC 6 5.1+£0.25 225 200/660 300/1000 20D/10D LSZH

BOC 10 10.7+0.5 145 200/660 300/1000 20D/10D LSZH MPC 8 5.6+0.25 28 200/660 300/1000 20D/10D LSZH

BOC 12 12.2+0.5 170 200/660 300/1000 20D/10D LSZH MPC 10 5.8+0.25 325 200/660 300/1000 20D/10D LSZH

BOC 18 12.2+0.5 176 400/1320 300/1000 20D/10D LSZH MPC 12 6.2+0.25 38 200/660 300/1000 20D/10D LSZH

[ FZ45 M Optical Characteristics ]

[ Jt345 M Optical Characteristics ]

| [50n25um [ 625/125um | G2 G655

| [50n125um [ 625/125um | G652 G655

@ 850 nm <3.5dB/km <3.5dB/km
A ) . @ 1300 nm < 1.5dB/km < 1.5dB/km
B Atenuation(<20°Q) @1310nm <0.50 dB/km <0.50 dB/km
@ 1550 nm < 0.40 dB/km < 0.40 dB/km
- . @850 nm > 500 MHz-km > 200 MHz-km
W5 (A% ) Bandwidth(Class A) @1300nm | >1000MHzkm | =600 MHzkm
#1E7L42 Numerical Aperture 0.200+£0.015 NA 0.275+0.015 NA
FHELEELIE K Cable Cut-off Wavelength Acc <1260 nm <1450 nm
BEMINFERA « (-20C~+60C) | @1300nm | <0.25dB/km <0.25 dB/km
Attenuation at temperature cycling/Aa(-20C~+60C) | @ 1550 nm <0.10 dB/km <0.15 dB/km

EH/MEEIEREE: -20C~+60C, RERE: —-5C~+50C
Transport /Storage/Operating Temperature: -20°C~+60°C, Installation Temperature: -5°C~+50°C
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@ 850 nm <3.5dB/km <3.5dB/km
i . 3 @ 1300 nm < 1.5dB/km < 1.5dB/km
A Atenuation(r20C] @1310nm <0.50 dB/km <0.50 dB/km
@ 1550 nm < 0.40 dB/km < 0.40 dB/km
. . @850 nm > 500 MHz-km > 200 MHz-km
HRE (A) Bandwidth(Class A) @1300nm | >1000 MHzkm > 600 MHzkm
#{EFL1E Numerical Aperture 0.200£0.015 NA 0.275+0.015 NA
JELEELIE K Cable Cut-off Wavelength Acc <1260 nm <1450 nm
BEMINFERA « (-20C~+60C) | @1300nm | <0.25dB/km <0.25 dB/km
Attenuation at temperature cyclingAa(-20C~+60C) | @ 1550 nm <0.10 dB/km <0.15 dB/km

ERMEFMERBE: -20C~+60C, R¥EBE. -5C~+50C
Transport /Storage/Operating Temperature: -20°C~+60°C, Installation Temperature: -5°C~+50°C
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Z AR %S (MPC > 12f ) Mulit Purpose Distribution Cable )

[ 7= S 1R Description ]

MPC% A& HEFEROSFETT ( $900 p mMEENXEL, FLIGRTM) , ELBHROIERLS, XEFRETEL TR
g, RIMNFEI—ERELEAE (LSZH, K. £x. R ) PEMM.
MPC multi-purpose distribution cable use 6-ber subunits (900inforced plastic(FRP)
locates in the center of core as a non-metallic strength member. The subunits are stranded around the cable core.The cable is completed with a LSZH (Low
smoke, Zero halogen, Flame-retardant ) jacket.

[ 7= S4F 55 Characteristics )
© EZAABEN, FEBPOMET
L] AR ERAIRLS
Stranded non-metallic strength member structure
ensure the cable endure large tensile strength.
© KFAEBES, FEK, FHEE,
Compact structure with high ber capacity and density.
© SMPRIRITTE IR, Bk, Bi%shE, PRIR, RGRFMS

The jacket anti-corrosion, anti-water, anti-ultraviolet radiation, e BIES
ame-retardant and harmless to environment etc. o

FRP strength member
© @NREN, FZBUTI
All dielectric structure protect it from electromagnetic inuence.

® MITZ/M™E, mitReal
Scientic design with serious processing art.

[ 75 F Applications ]
© ERGHHL
Indoor any purpose cable distribution.

© tEARENETH%

Backbone distribution cable in a building.

BE LT Tight buer ber

F4 Aramid yarn
FEBITIRE Subunit jacket
LSZHIPZE LSZH Jacket

[ 4545 49E Cable structure ]

[ 7= S4R/E Standards ]
HREYD/T 1258.2-2005. ICEA-596. GR-409. IEC 60794-2-20/21. IEC 332-1F1IEC 332-3CEHnft
Comply with Standard YD/T 1258.2-2005. ICEA-596. GR-409. IEC60794-2-20/21. IEC332-1 and IEC 332-3C.

[ Z5495%% Technical Parameters ]

KRS HHER KpE R RS REREN TR
Cable Cable Diameter Cable Tensile Strength Crush Resistance Bending Radius
Code (mm) Weight KHAEH KE/5EH WSS

(kg/km) Long/Short term Long/Short term Dynamic/Static
(N) (N/100mm) (mm)
MPC 24 10.4+0.5 96 400/1320 300/1000 20D/10D
MPC 30 12.4+0.5 149 400/1320 300/1000 20D/10D
MPC 36 13.5£0.5 185 400/1320 300/1000 20D/10D
MPC 48 15.7+£0.5 265 400/1320 300/1000 20D/10D
MPC 60 18.0+£0.5 350 400/1320 300/1000 20D/10D
MPC 72 20.5+0.5 440 400/1320 300/1000 20D/10D
MPC 96 20.5+0.5 448 400/1320 300/1000 20D/10D
MPC 108 20.5+0.5 448 400/1320 300/1000 20D/10D
[ 3451 Optical Characteristics ]
. |somasum |625/125um | G652 G655 |
@ 850 nm <3.5dB/km < 3.5dB/km
25 Attenuation(+20°C) @ 1300 nm < 1.5dB/km < 1.5dB/km
@ 1310 nm < 0.50 dB/km <0.50 dB/km
@ 1550 nm < 0.40 dB/km < 0.40 dB/km

7k EB4s ( GJA ) Waterproof Cable )

[ 7= @ik Description ]

GUABIZK BEBEAFSIEH ( ¢ 900 u mEENLF. FLMBTH ) (EAFET, FELBHOMES, KEFRTELRTH MRS
g, IMEETHHE, RIMFEI—BRZE (PE) PEMM.
GJA waterproof pigtail cable use simplex cable (900m tight buer ber, around yarn as strength member) as subunit. A ber reinforced plastic (FRP)

locates in the center of core as a non-metallic strength member. The subunits are stranded around the cable core. An aluminum polyethylene laminate is
applied around the cable core. The cable is completed with a PE jacket.

[ 7= %% = Characteristics ] [ 7= %R F Applications ]

© REFOLLEN, LB HOIBRSMELE ®© ENEZEHRL
TINRSZE KRS Indoor any purpose cable distribution.

Stranded non-metallic strength member structure
ensure the cable endure large tensile strength.

© SMPATRIIE LR, BAK, BARIMESMS

The jacket anti-corrosion, anti-water and anti-ultraviolet
radiation etc.

® FINRIERAGREEZHNEE
Interconnect from outdoor to indoor for
optical cable distribution equipment.

BESLLT Tight buer ber

© SRIEEA RIFHYIEEEE

F4 Aramid yarn
APL moisture barrier.

ELEINES FEBITIRE Subunit jacket
® MTTZ™E, HitRF5E FRP strength member

SRYBEEH Aluminum tape
PE{RE PE Jacket

Scientific design with serious processing art.

[ 7= S 4R/ Standards ]

HRYD/T 1258.4-2005. ICEA-596. GR-409. |IEC 60794% 44,
Comply with Standard YD/T 1258.4-2005. ICEA-596. GR-409. IEC 60794, etc.

[ St4s 454 ® Cable structure ]

[ 4459548 Technical Parameters ]

FEHES HAER HAEE SVFRIE A RVFRES Tz
Cable TFB Diameter TBF Weight Tensile Strength Crush Resistance Bending Radius
Code (um) (kg/km) KHA/5EER KHAGEA MBS

Long/Short term Long/Short term Dynamic/Static
(N) (N/100mm) (mm)
GJA 2 8.9+0.5 58.1 200/660 300/1000 20D/10D
GJA 4 8.9+0.5 58.3 200/660 300/1000 20D/10D
GJA 6 9.8+0.5 73 200/660 300/1000 20D/10D
GJA 8 10.6+0.5 95.7 200/660 300/1000 20D/10D
GJA 12 13.4+£0.5 155.2 200/660 300/1000 20D/10D

[ StZ45 M Optical Characteristics ]

___[s0n25um ] 625/125um | G6%2 G655

T . @ 850 nm > 500 MHz-km > 200 MHz-km

T8 ) Bandwiothilassef] @1300nm | >1000MHzkm | >600 MHzkm

#H{EFLIE Numerical Aperture 0.200£0.015 NA 0.27520.015 NA

HEREL LA Cable Cut-off Wavelength Acc <1260 nm <1450 nm
BEMIFERA o (-20°C~+60°C) | @1300nm | <0.25dB/km <0.25 dB/km

Attenuation at temperature cycling Aa(-20C~+60C)| @ 1550 nm <0.10 dB/km <0.15 dB/km

EH/EEIEREBE.: -20C~+60°C, REBE,: -5C~+50C
Transport /Storage/Operating Temperature: -20°C~+60°C, Installation Temperature: -5°C~+50°C
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@ 850 nm <3.5dB/km < 3.5dB/km

25, Attenuation(+20°C) @ 1300 nm < 1.5dB/km < 1.5 dB/km
@ 1310 nm <0.50 dB/km <0.50 dB/km
@ 1550 nm < 0.40 dB/km < 0.40 dB/km
@850 nm > 500 MHz-km > 200 MHz-km

3L TAZ ) Bandwidth{Class ) @1300nm | >1000MHzkm | =600 MHzkm

#{E7L12 Numerical Aperture 0.200+0.015 NA 0.275+0.015 NA

HEREL L FAC Cable Cut-off Wavelength Acc <1260 nm <1450 nm

BEMINFERA o (-20C~+60°C) | @1300nm | <0.25dB/km <0.25 dB/km

Attenuation at temperature cycling Aa(-20C~+60C)| @ 1550 nm <0.10 dB/km <0.15 dB/km

EH/MEEIERBE: -20C~+60°C, REBE; -5C~+50C
Transport /Storage/Operating Temperature: -20°C~+60°C, Installation Temperature: -5°C~+50°C

Chapter lll
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AR ARSI ANERKELS ( GIXFH )
Bow-type drop cable GJXFH

[ &= @ik Description ]

BEAMRBFSIAERNAERZEARERTAT RO, RUNERRETESEIGETH (FRP), &E, HFHl&

eRYERATXIFERLE,

The optical ber unit is positioned in the centre. Two parallel Fiber Reinforced(FRP) are placed at the two sides. Then, the cable is completed

with a black or color LSZH sheath.

[ 7= &4 5 Characteristics ]

© RS, RHUERNEHE, BREMEEEETH
Special low-bend-sensitivity fiber provides high bandwidth and
excellent communication transmission property.

© WIRTFTFRPENLGRA RIFAUEMRE, RIFJLL
Two parallel FRP strength members ensure good performance
of crush resistance to protect the fiber.

© JSeHEMER, EBR, KAME
Simple structure, light weight and high
practicability.

© MEFMMERT, HRE, TEERLE,
Ak R R ML
Novel flute design, easily strip and splice,
simplify the installation and maintenance.

© RBALHERIFE, HR

Low smoke, zero halogen and
flame retardant sheath.

[ StZ45 M Optical Characteristics ]

e s

[ St454549 Cable structure ]

StiB1E 8T Optical ber unit
FRPHN3% {4 FRP strength member

LSZHIRZE LSZH Jacket

@ 850 nm
. . . @ 1300 nm
R Attenuafiontr20T) @1310nm <0.45 dB/km <0.45 dB/km
@ 1550 nm < 0.30 dB/km <0.30 dB/km
#3 ( A% ) Bandwidth(Class A) 2 850 hm
@ 1300 nm
#1E7L12 Numerical Aperture
FLEE L IFK Cable Cut-off Wavelength Acc <1260 nm <1260 nm

[ Z543%%% Technical Parameters ]

GS SR EGEE RN AYRE TR
Cable Cable Size Cable Weight Tensile Strength Crush Resistance Bending Radius
Code (mm) (kg/km) KN KHsEH [ IS

Long/Short term Long/Short term Static/Dynamic
(N) (N/100mm) (mm)
GJXFH 1 (2.0+0.1)x(3.0+0.1) 8 40/80 500/1000 15/30
GJXFH 2 (2.0+0.1)x(3.0£0.1) 8.5 40/80 500/1000 15/30

EFMERRE: -20°C~+60°C
Storage/Operating Temperature: -20°C~+60°C
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BHARXBEAMALRESIANEZERNL ( GIJYXFCH )
Self-supporting Bow-type drop cable GJYXFCH

[ 7= @ik Description ]

BANEAMSIAEALSZELRERETLTHL, FAUMERRETIESEIGRITME (FRP), ZESMUBMII—RINLZIN3ET
%, BE, FHRESIKERELRIPERL.
The optical ber unit is positioned in the centre, Two parallel Fiber Reinforced(FRP) are placed at the two sides. A steel wire as the additional strength member
is also applied. Then, the cable is completed with a black or color LSZH sheath.

[ = &% =5 Characteristics ]

© FIMERS, RHEFERNEDR, BRMEEEHRT
Special low-bend-sensitivity fiber provides high bandwidth and
excellent communication transmission property.

© FIRFIIFRPEXLGERE RFMBUEMAE, RIPLEF
Two parallel FRP strength members ensure good performance M2 Steel wire
of crush resistance to protect the fiber.

i 15 BT Optical ber unit

© BRMAMMIMETA, SRR RITHORHINEE e b
Single steel wire as the additional strength member ensure strength member
good performance of tensile strength. LSZHIPE

LSZH Jacket

© REEMES, EEE, TAMR
Simple structure, light weight and high practicability.

© FFMMERLTT, SRE, TEES, EeREMER
Novel flute design, easily strip and splice, simplify the installation
and maintenance.

[ St4i4549 & Cable structure ]

© RALRBERIPE, R

Low smoke, zero halogen and flame retardant sheath.

[ JZ45 M Optical Characteristics ]

@ 850 nm

s . . @ 1300 nm

PRl ATERUEHON20'C) @1310nm <045 dB/km <045 dB/km
@ 1550 nm <0.30 dB/km < 0.30 dB/km

. . @850 nm

5w ( AZk ) Bandwidth(Class A) 1300 nm

#1&7L12 Numerical Aperture

FHEELEF K Cable Cut-off Wavelength Acc <1260 nm <1260 nm

[ 4543545 Technical Parameters ]

KBS SR KHER RYFLEA AVFRES T
Cable Cable Size Cable Weight Tensile Strength Crush Resistance Bending Radius
Code (mm) (kg/km) KH/5EH KHAAEHA A

Long/Short term Long/Short term Static/Dynamic
(N) (N/100mm) (mm)
GJYXFCH 1 (2.0£0.1)x(5.2+0.1) 20 300/600 2200 15/30
GJYXFCH 2 (2.0£0.1)x(5.2+0.1) 20 300/600 2200 15/30

EFMERRE: -20°C~+60°C
Storage/Operating Temperature: -20°C~+60°C

Chapter lll
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EERIRFSINEL ( GIXFHA)
Bow-type drop cable for duct

[ 7= @ik Description ]

BAMBRESIANZERABRECBERTL TR, RURERRETESBIGRITH (FRP), HiHRE BT XN
PE, IMEETHHE, REFHPEIFERL.
The optical ber unit is positioned in the centre, Two parallel Fiber Reinforced(FRP) are placed at the two sides. Then, the cable is completed with a
black or LSZH sheath.

[ 7= &4%F = Characteristics ]

© FHMWEA, REFRNER, HERMK LR
Special low-bend-sensitivity ber provides high bandwidth and
excellent communication transmission property.

© FRTFATFRPERSRE REFMNIEMEE, RIFALHF

Two parallel FRP strength members ensure good performance

of crush resistance to protect the ber. g
FF4548 Ripcord ‘
©® taEmE e, E8%, STRHME
Simple structure, light weight and high SLEF Fiber ;
practicability. LB IN3RME FRP strength member
© MEFMNMELT, HRE, TERE, {RMRF B IPE LSZH jacket
fay f e A4 FE 7K Water-blocking tape
Novel ute design, easily strip and splice, S UBSTHS APL

simplify the installation and maintenance
plfyihe a PE3RE PEjacket

© RALTEAKRFE, FR

°
Low smoke, zero halogen and [ St454549&] Cable structure ]
ame retardant sheath W W W ° u I °

® FBEHE (APLEE

APL moisture barrier

[ J£Z45 M Optical Characteristics ]

@ 850 nm

e @ 1300 nm

B Att ti +20°C

B Alienuationc20C) @1310nm <0.45 dB/km <0.45 dB/km
@ 1550 nm <0.30 dB/km < 0.30 dB/km
@ 850 nm

e 4 i

o0 ( AZR ) Bandwidth(Class A) P

#1E7L12 Numerical Aperture

H4E 1K Cable Cut-off Wavelength Acc <1260 nm <1260 nm

EfF/ERRRE: —20CT~+60C
Storage/Operating Temperature: -20°C~+60°C

[ 45495 % Technical Parameters ]

HHES SRR HHER SVFRIEA AFRESN TR
Cable Cable Size Cable Weight Tensile Strength Crush Resistance Bending Radius
Code (mm) (kg/km) KA KH/E S

Long/Short term Long/Short term Static/Dynamic
(N) (N/100mm) (mm)
GJXFHA 1 7.3+£0.2 42 40/80 2000 15/30
GJXFHA 2 7.3+0.2 42 40/80 2000 15/30

e ] Www.qualfiber.com



